In accordance with
Rule 18,5 of the A M 1 O
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016.
Notice of Administrator’s progress report | Companies House

<
(]
x
2 *ABLVDUAW"
7 S 2311212017 #707
COMPANIES HOUSE
n: Company details
Company number 0 | 1 ' 2] | 4 | 2 ’ 2 ’ 4 | 0 Filling in this form
. Please complete in
Company name in full Lifeline Project typescript or in bold black
capitals.
[ Administrator's name
Full forename(s) David
Surname Thornhill
I Administrator’s address
Building name/number | 7t" Floor
Street Ship Canal House
Post town 98 King Street
County/Region Manchester
Postcode M|2 J |4 |W|U | l
Country
I Administrator’s name ©@
Full farenamefs) Russell Stewart 0 Other administrator
Surname Cash Use this sectien to tell us about
another administrator.
H: Administrator’s address @
Building name/number | 7t Floor @ Other administrator
Street Ship Canal House Use this ser:tr-cntl ta tell us about
another administrator.
Post town 98 King Street
County/Region Manchester
Postcode |V||2 { ‘4 ‘W|U | l
Country




AM10

Notice of Administrator’s progress report

Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Geoffrey Lambert © Other administrator
Surname Carton-Kelly Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.
l Administrator’s address ®
Building name/number 7t Eloor © Other administrator
Street Ship Canal House Use this sect|_0|:1 to tell us about
another administrator.
Post town 98 King Street
County/Region Manchester
Postcode M\Z ] |4 |W|U | [
Country
Pertod of progress report
From date 0 |2 0 |6 2 0 1 7
To date o |1 1 2 2 0 1 7

Progress Report

& |attacha copy of the progress report

Sign and date

[y
e

Signature

Administrator’s signature

~ | X

Signature date 2 1 1 (2 2 |0 |1




Lifeline Project
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 02/06/2017

Statement From 02/06/2017
of Affairs To01/12/2017 To01/12/2017
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
410,000.00 Freehold Property NIL NIL
NIL Leasehold Improvements NIL NIL
1.00 Goodwill 1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
CQOSTS OF REALISATION
(35,000.00) Estimated Disposal Costs NIL NIL
(7,000.00) VAT - Irrecoverable NIL NIL
(20,000.00) Insurance NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
NIL Secured Chargeholder o NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
45,000.00 Equipment 45,000.00 45,000.00
NIL Motor Vehicles NIL NIL
5,000.00 Stock 5,000.00 5,000.00
1,187,389.00 Book Debts 2,201,439.61 2,201,439.61
2.00 Contracts/Records 2.00 2.00
60,000.00 Prepayments NIL NIL
2,748,208.00 Cash at Bank 2,276,788.57 2,276,788.57
NIL Rent Deposits NIL NIL
CGL Licence Fee 502,491.64 502,491.64
CGL Apportioned Funds 189,746.91 189,746.91
Bank Interest Gross 2,813.35 2,813.35
Rent 30,000.00 30,000.00
sundry Refunds 21,433.53 21,433.53
Business Rates Refunds 5,434.24 5,434.24
Petty Cash 116.50 116.50
5,280,266.35 5,280,266.35
COST OF REALISATIONS
{750,000.00) Administrators’ Remuneration 316,000.00 310,000.00
(500.00) Administrators' Disbursements 4,524.77 4,524.77
Administrators’ Remuneration - Pre Ad 28,245.75 28,245.75
Administrators' Disbursements - Pre A 234.77 234.77
Agents/Valuers Disbursements - Pre A 266.75 266.75
(25,000.00) Agents/Valuers Fees 13,810.00 13,81G.00
Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Administrati 34,300.00 34,300.00
(250,000.00) Legal Fees 104,651.50 104,651.50
Legal fees - Pre-Administration 33,275.00 33,275.00
Legal Disbursements 138.44 138.44
(100,000.00) Other Costs NIL NIL
(225,000.00) VAT Irrecoverable 135,119.29 135,119.29
Stationery & Postage 21,880.53 21,880.53
Courier Costs 63.00 63.00
Statutory Advertising 84.60 84.60
Other Property Expenses 5,129.18 5,129.18
Insurance 24,719.95 24,719.95

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

12 December 2017 10:08



Lifeline Project
{(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 02/06/2017 From 02/06/2017
of Affairs To01/12/2017 To01/12/2017
£ E £
Employee Expenses 7,319.12 7,319.12
CGL Apportioned Funds 77,614.17 77,614.17
Bank Charges - Floating 27.50 27.50
Licence Fee Rent 383,263.26 383,263.26
(1,184,667.58) (1,184,667.58)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(280,000.00) Pension Contributions L NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(3,999,000.00) Unsecured Creditors ‘NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(1,235,900.00) 4,095,599.77 4,095,599.77
REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Floating 3,996,725.59
1B Licence Fee Account 98,874.18

4,095,599.77

Note:

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 12 December 2017 10:08



LT0C 1oquizdeq T¢

9T0¢ SeINy (S9lem

pue pue|bug) AdusaAjosUT U3 JO €8T 9|y 01 Juensind /10z7 Jaqwadaq T
0} £/T10¢ @unf ¢ pouad oy 4o} Hoday ssa1boid ,S101enSIuIWupyY uIof ay]
LT0T JO 9TST "ON Anxsibay

PuISIQ J93s3ayouel ‘uoisinig A1duey) ‘consnr jo 1no) ybiH

(,Auedwo) ayy,) (uonesjsiulpy ur) 13foad sulRy

AlOSIADY

ddd




N3¢

095 ‘weusyioy ‘peoy 91ebloo T ‘asnoy uosuied)
Z18 /7Q ‘UOLS|[BYHON ‘Opeied YInos 58

AT £T4M ‘Aingsmaq ea4s uolbuljjam €

T10¢ 1Y ssilley)

900z suonejnbay

(uawAodw] 4o UoII0I4) Bupjeuspun Jo lajsuel |
pwa1by sseysind pue sjes

MIIATY Ssauisng Juapuadapur

Jld quUBg JSISUILISIA [euoneN

AN ‘moug ‘sbueyn

[2qoID COlIH

PaNWIT ASJWHD YAD

dT1 S40310S sIojAe]

Abajens

[eL3snpul pue ABJ3U] ‘ssaulsng JO Juswiiedag
SWICISND) | aNU2AY WH

Jap|oH abuey) Buneold BuiAyend

201PBIq ADUSAJOSUT JO JUDLLIDIEIS

uonepinb Alejunjoa sJolpald)

910z sajny (sajepy pUe pue|bul) AJUSAJOSUT BYL
"L10¢

aun{ g paiep s|esodold ,SJ0jed3siuiwpy JUlof 9yl
L10¢

Jagquanaq T 03 /107 2uUng 7 pouad Buipoday syt
dT7 AOSIADY ddd Jo AllS)j-uocye) Haquie
As4y08D) ‘Ysed UM [[PsSNyY ‘IvUIoyL piaeq
{uoneansiuipy ur) 1afold sulpyn

dT1 AOSIADY d¥d

weylayoy
uop3jjeyHoN

Angsmaq
Py senHeyy

idNnlL

vds

udr

ISs2MI1EN

J9seyaing ay3 10 199
0D]IH

YAD

slojAe]

s13ga
JUWH
H240
dIs

TAD
sy ADulAjosut 3yl

s|esodoad ayL
polad Bunuoday syl
Sd0jedjsiulwpy Juior ayj

auipyn 10 Auedwo) ayl
did

:odad siy) uil pasn aq Aew suonelralqqe Buimojjos ayl

AIOSIADY

ddd

uoday ssa460.1d ,510]RJISIMILIPY JUI0r 34 L
{uonensiuupy ur) ¥afoid aulRyn

"JUBWBIRIS DUIONG PIRRWIST pasiaad ¢
polRd Buipcdsy ayg ui pauInaul sasuadxg Jo Juswaiels

ApAneInWwND
pue pouad Buiioday syl 10) JUNCIOY SJUSWARY pue sidisoay

*AlaaeInuny pue poliad Buipioday ayy Joj
SJUSLIBSINGSI(] PUE SIS0 Wi ,5ICIRASIUILUPY JUIOL SY] JO S|IEI8]

JIOM JO 3Npayas
1oday ssalbold SI0JRSIUILIPY UIOL BYY JO 931I0N — TV Uliog

SI0JeSIMHUPY UIOL 9y3 Jo
jusunuoddy suyj pue Auedwo) sy3 buipiebay ucieuuoju] AloinRg

Juzuo)

51500 Juswijuloddy-aig
puE sasuadx] ‘SJUBWERSINGSIC ‘Uollelaunuay SICIRNASIUIIPY 1UI0[

SI0}IpRI7) DY) 4O FWODINQ palewsy
poLiad Buipoday sy Ul UQRRISIUILIPY 3Y) JO ssaubolg

juajuo)

xipuaddy

uoidag

SUOIRINRIqY pue SJUIU0)



"3ACQE NUI| 3y3 Buisn punoy 3g osje uea Ysiym /107 4290130
81 pue /107 1sNbny $1 palep siseq aa) pasodoud Jipyy uo suodal Juanbasgns oy
pue s|esodolg ,S101eISIUILIPY UL Y3 Yyum uoounfuod ul pead 2q o3 s wodsa siyl

‘1sonbss uo popinoid ag ued podad Siyy Jo Adod paey e ‘ApAeUIRY

"NYIWZTZ01 2p0o2 3582 buisn WO AJCSIApedI) SICHPI /Ay
Ul Buimolog sy Buisn puncy aq ued sjodsu snolasad pue nodal siyl Jo Adod

"/ 107 2UN[ £Z UD JUISUCY pawaap Ag pasc.dde auem
yaym sjesodold ,SI01R1ISIUIWPY U0 AUl Ul N0 195 S4am 3joym e se Auedwo) su3 jo
SIOJIP2J2 U7 JO 1S2J5JUL 1534 [|_J2A0 U3 Ul 34 O PalapIsu0D sem 31 AYm pue 190 yim
UORDBSURI} U} ‘SI0IRSIUIWPY U100 BU) J0 Juswiwiodde au3 ui paynsad 1yl SJUsAs
U1 Jo sjlerep |Ind yum Jayiaboy AuedwoD syl buipiebas uoneuojul punciByoeg

"polad buinodsy au3 Joj uopellsiulwpy Sy Jo
ssalB60.d ayy uo 23epdn ue siolpald Jo Apoq |essuab syl apiaocid 03 saauas podad syl

*UOIIE3YIPOLL INOYNIM PRAIB0RI S2]0A 343 JO SIseq 2] uo pascidde
2J3M SUOCIIN|OS3 [jB ‘D1BP SIY} UO PuUe 13S SBM /T0Z IOQWIIAON 8 4O 31Bp UOIS|DAp

*UOIIRIISIURLPY 3Y] JO asuadxa

ue se jpw buiaq s3507) Jusuuioddy-a.d SI01RIISIUIUPY JUIOL S4] JO [eacuddy e
pue /707 42q0120 8T paiep Hods. jesodold 5a) SI03RISIUWPY

JUIOL 3UY Ul p3|Ielap SB UORIDUNWSY ,SI0IRISILIIPY JUIOL 34l JO SISBQ Y] e

AOSIADY

cd

Hoday s52uB01d ,SI0ILASILILIPY JUI0L DL
(uonensiupupy ur) 1afoig sulRyn

/PoULIO) 5 10U S9ILWIOD SIONPRID B IRy e

:9ouspuodsailod
AQ UOISIDOp B JO Aem AQ SUOISIIBP Buimoioy ay3 Jo |eacidde Y935 0} /10T 4990100 81
pajep 1913 e u) $103/pald Jo Apoq |elauab ay) paydeoidde-ai SI03RASIUIWPY U0 3YL

"UoneNSIUILIPY 343 JO Isuadxa

ue se 1w Bujaq §35070 Juswiuloddy-a1d ,SI03RASIUIPY JUIOL U3 JO jeAoiddy e
pue ‘000'bT1.F JO 98}

paxl} pasodaid e Bulaq ‘uopelaunway SIOJRIISIUILIPY JUIOL 943 Jo siseq Ayl e

:PaAIaDal S310A 343 JO sIseq 3y} uo paacidde j0u aiam SUQIN|OSaL BuIMOjo) YL

"986T 12V AJUSAI0SUL 343 03 Td JNPaYdS 4o 86 ydeibeied yum
0uepJIodde Ul AJIjigel wol) 9bieydsip S10jeIISIuIWpY JUI0r Ul JO [eAcidde By e
!53500 abea)w
10} S3USWSSINGS)] ,SIOJRISIUILPY JUIOf 2yl Jo JuawAed 3yj Jo |eaoiddy
!paWIo) ag 10U STIHWWOD Siojpald ejey] e

:POAIRI3 S310A DL JO SISEQ 3yl Uo paacldde suam
SUOIIN|0S3S BUIMOL0) BY3Y ‘9IBP SIY] UO puE 135 Sem /£ T(07 1snbry Of Jo a1ep uoisidep ¥

:93uspucdsaiiod
AQ UCISIIBP B Jo Aem AQ sUOISDSP Buimo|o) syl o |eacudde ysa8s 01 2107 1snbny 1
pajep ;219] B Ul SI0YPSLD Jo Apoq jeseusb oy payoroldde slojenisiuiupy JUiof a4

“JB1IBLU SIY] U] SJUDSWIDSINGSIP PUR UOIRBRUNWS SI0IRASILUILIPY
ulor |yl Jo wnjuenb pue siseq auy aacidde 0} s10pald palnJasun pue jenualajeud
23Ul 01 {[3) U SIONPRJD PRUNISs umouy ou Bueq 2usyl pue SJOlpatd JO 99)IWLICD
ou BulSg 2454} JO YNSII B Sy 'PaLAIO) G 10U PINOm S81ILUWOD SI0UpaL? B 18yl
PoWLU0D OS|e sem ) 312p SIyY U */TOZ SUN{ £7 U0 JUIsSU0D pawsap AqQ peaocidde
2daMm s[esodold oy "SJOHPaIo UMOUY [|e 0] s|esodold JIsUl pRlenaD SIojelsiuiwpy
JUIOC |43 £T0Z BUN[ g uQ 'Z10Z Aunf g uo Auedwo) Sy} JO SIOIRASIUIWPY
uor pajuiodde 2lam dyd JO Al[o)-UOHIE) JOSD pue Used ||3ssny ‘yuioyl piaeq

uonensiuiwpy ayj Jo ssaiboid °1



19D peaube ‘sydionos ISP NOOQ 40 sjuswigsnipe BUIMO04 'junodde  Juaind
s,AURdWIOD 2U1 Ul ppy Speaoold USed 3yl PRAISIS] SARY SJOIRNSIUIWPY JWOC YL

sfueg je ysed

3]s a3 WOy Papnxg S1assy

*SLIOI1D9]|02 18P H00g SILUIXEL ||IM SIIPIACId 13U
pue 197 AQ PapIACd 30IAISS JO AJINUIIUOD U3 SA3)[Rq SJOIRASIUIWPY IO /Yyl -

"Auedwon) U3 JO SIS I|qeIBUINA
33 01 |0IAIBS JO AUNUITUOD PAINSUD UMym 3ulR4 AQ palesado speluos bupew
SSO| puUe SMOJIU0 Jo saquinu B JaAc Bupjel 190 Ul paynsal 0s|e Uo[oesued) siyf -

'siseq dn »ea.4q e uo s3a558
958LJ3 25|28 0} [elRJRuLIOIUN USaG aney A[Sy|| pinom 11 ‘sA0qe pajielap sudsesl
aYl 10J Se ‘pasiwXew UIRq SAey Jjuswdinba pue y201s 04 suopes|esd Jassy -

"UOREJISIUILLPY 3UY Ul SWie Joyipaso Bupnpal Joyun) ‘wsyl 0] pausjsuel)
HEIS JO Jjeyag uo sdealle sugisuad juesyiubis uieneo Aed 03 pesibe ospe 190 -

*1Je1s 00€’'T SWos 10y
JUaWAOIdWD JO AYNUIUOD PaUnsus pue swiep toyipald pajebiiw siyg cuonesibs)
BWes dU} Jopun sispIADId 532]AJ95 MaU JBUJ0 3U3 0 paLiajsues Jels Buiuiews. ayl
UIM IdNL 48pun 190 03 padisisuel) seadoidws sAuedwod ayl jo Auolew syt -

1sucsead BuIMo||0) Byl 104 SIONPRID JO §153491Ul 1580 BUI Ul PIIPISUOD Sem 3[es Byl

"an|ea 3jges)|eal
Buipota Jaypny ‘swie> a3l JO UCHUSIBE 0} Yalgns ag o pajedidjjue sem UCEdo|
U0 2015 Aue ‘UoIIppe Ul 'SISeq |eawsdald e uo uswdinba siyl Joj snjea |ejuaiod
Buiposa ‘jeijuelsgns agq piNom SUONREJ0| O JoA0 WOl Xo03s Bujuews.t sy} Bupyydn
JO S1S02 ay) asnedaq paydanoe sem Jayo syl ‘siesododd syl Ul pajielsp uonenea nys
-X3 9Y] Uyl JomO| sem SBUINY ¥ SSUNXY PUR ¥201S O UDIIRIDPISUCD S U3 IS[IUA

AlOSIADY

cddd

Hoday ssaubiolg SICIRISIUILPY JUIOL 84 L
{uonens|uUpY U} 1alcld aulpyT

£00'0S3 12301
T3 spoenuo]
T3 SPJ029Y S49)19S

000°St3 Asouiyoey pue jue|d

000's7 015
13 [{iMpooD

juawuoioddy adid

ISMOJ|0} SB UMOP U301 S| pUE /T0Z AINC $ U0 797 WOJ) paAladal
sem ‘YAD pue oD|IH Yioq AQ soueidadde 1oy papusllliosal ‘UuoneIopIsucD ajes ay|

‘A|3jesedas

yiim Jjesp Bulag ale sispia0id 359Ul 01 SUCNBAOU 12BMU0T) 'S92IAJIAS Buljait e
J0 AjInuijuoa ay3 buunsus siapirold aajeuiayje AQ palsanlep Buiag oJe SaDIAIDS 9SoL)
92 Y3m paR0odd 01 YSIm JoU PIP S30IAISS SAUeRdI0) 3L 4O SJRUOISSILULLOD IBYM
*pPIJeACU UaQ ARy 10 ‘Butaqg jo ssa304d Byl Ul

ale 197 0] pallaisuel) sq o] sjoesjuod “/107 sung Z uo ‘Aued pajpsuuoiun ue o0
0} wizouod Bulob e se pjos suam 5I9SSE UIBLIS2 pue ssausng sAuedulo) ayl ‘siopaan
10§ SUOIIESHE. DS|WIXeW 0} JOpJOo Ul ‘sjesadold SI01ensIUWIpY JUIOL 343 Ul Pa[IRlap sy
§1955Y UIBLIZ) pue ssoUishig JO oeg

UQ|JeSI|BDY 19SSY

‘poLiad Buipoday auy Joy
suopaesues buyielap Junoddy sjusWARH pue s1disoay e s 3 xipuaddy Je poyseny

‘pazedwiod g 01 ||0S YoM Jo Alewwns B yiim Jayebo
pouad Buipoday aug Buunp uadeuapun yom Jo 3inpayds e 3 xipuaddy 12 wene 1

poliad Buiaday ayj Bulinp usyeMapUNn YoM

uonelsiunupy 3yl Jo ssaabouad "1



NIz 09S ‘Weuylsyioy ‘pecy s1eblooly T ‘esnoy uosule) -
718 £71Q ‘uou3||eyMON ‘apeled yInos 58 -
ATT £T4M ‘Aingsmaq “19aas uolbulism £ -

1SMOjjo4 se
saipadosd asuy3 a3 Jo |esodsip pue Buneayew U3 Uilm 1Sisse o1 pabebus alom yaD

‘a|qefieae
uoneulIoj iy} Lo paseq Apadoid weysayioy auyl Jo 9jes B yym ssalboud 01 aqe
2Je ASY] 18Ul pasIApe U9aG SARY SIOJRIISIUIWLPY Julor aU *AYsdolrd weylsyioy syl Jo
diyssaumo a3 WIUCD 0} SaUINbuD apew pue UGIEIUSWINIOP S|ge|IRAR SU] PaMaIAS]
aney (slojAe]) sioqoNos sy} pue {yaD) sjusbe 1Y) ‘S10jRUSIUIWPY JUIOL BYL

‘Alioyine
[220] & eiA puelbug yiesH [euonen Aq Auedwio) ayj 03 pepiaold spuny Buisn pasinboe
g Auedwiod syl AQ paumo se palasibal (weyssyioy) Avadoud ploysaly syuny e
yum (uopgeyuon pue Aingsmaq) ssiuadosd pioyaall oml paumo Auedwod ay 1ey)
PaSIAPE aam SIONRSIUIWIPY JUI0f 3y} “usunuiodde uo ‘siesodold syl uj pajielsp sy

Apadold ployssid

'212159 UOIRNSIUILPY 241 JO 1955e UP JUDsaidas 10u 03 SPa220.d 383y 'a54noa anp w
Pa.IajSuBL) g 0} 20UBRg Y UYIM T9) 03 PSS USSq Sey $197//F JUNowe sy} JO

"UONEASILIWDY JO 3)ep 343 Jaye 190 A papiacid SSIAISS 104 S1R1SS UOIIRIISILILPY
Byl Ol ADedp 10 JUNOdde jueq snoedd sAuedwo) BY} O] paAlelal pue
PY23|00 S3GaP 0} SRR UDIYM /H/'68TF JO WiNs 3y Ul spuny pauorodde 197 s|ielsp
3 x1puaddy 12 payoeIe JUN0DY SIUsWARY pue 53d1Is0ay 2U3 18yl PSIcU 3q pinoys 1l

‘syadad lauung w paiendn 3 g
S101Ipaud f12A9MOH "aull Siyl 1e papiacid 2g ued Jabpa| Buipuelsing Yl Uo UoIjeuIoUI

AlOSIADY

ddd

poday ssaubold ,s101e081LIWPY JUI0L BY1
(uonensIIWEY uT) 123{0id JujRyn

JUMNy ou ‘sudipa)(o sunjry S2ipnfaad 03 10U JepI0 UT 'SJ3Y)S| PUBWISP |BWID) Panss)
aA2Y Qym SI0JARL O] pa.la)al uaaq DARY SI0JGap 353l 'SI01qap AsY 24y sasudwion
616997 Uoum Jo //0°T897F 2103 splodar Auedwory ayy Jad si0igep Buiuiewsal sy

*YUMYH0,) JUNODoE JUBq UCRNSIUILPY SY3 03 pallajsuel} 34 |[Im Spuny a8say] "pollad
Burpoday a3 Bulinp paulasue] 10U 3NG JUN020E JUDLIND JBLWLI0) 5 Auedwor 3yl ui pley
TOEF 494Ny & Yyum ‘ObH 10773 18303 poliad Buiodsy au3 Butinp spladal Auedwio)
syl Jod si01gsp se peledo|le pue paldeljol sidisoas ‘iebps) Buipuesino ayl 4O

"SaNss| 310U 1PaJd 4o sauenb ‘sapuedaldsip Bujsioaul Aue yuim |2ap 03 pue
$53304d UOKIBYIOD J03P SU3 Ym ISIsse 03 190 pebebua aARyY SIojRIISIUILIPY JUIOL BY1

*AjBuipJiodoe 190 03 pallajsuely pue paucipodde uasq aaey
uoneasiupy 3sod 19D Aq papiacid sa01nlas o) Bunejas paaedal s1disdal 101gap Auy

'£/9'T€6'73 sem uopensiuILpy SU3 Ul Ja6pa| 1qe1da)|od U3 JO Soue|eg [euy Y3 ‘yels
25341 YUM UOISSNISIP UQ 'Papnioiit 3¢ 03 194 pey Jeul Saoi0AU palijuspr yaym abpaj
1G9p Y00 3y} JO MBIARJ J12UlIN} B Paa|dwiod Jels aulay JSWUo) ‘a3ep 18yl souIS

“UoIIRSIUIIPY
a4} Ul 9|qoajo> +96p3) 1Gep H00q Buy pajussaldal ///'B/ETF JO |101 i tBung Ul
papIn0Id SIIMIS 10J SaUBADE UL BupioAur 01 pajejad 1 Se 2|g1108)|00 10U SBM 67/ 2087
Yolym jo ‘995°£/T'€F palejo} Jabpaj Joigep ay) leyy papodss Aisnomasid sem 31

519=Q %00g

90 03 pied Uaag 3DUIS SABY PUR UORRNSIUIWPY 1s0d

s92IAUBS papiaoud aAey oym 19D 0 anp Aladold alam SSIUOW 953U SISUOISSILULLIOD
uiepas Ag [oueape ) pied Buiag JUNCIJE a4 OIUl PIAISIRL SIIUCLU 1GIp H00q JO NSt
B Se /10g 3un( § pa1ep s|esodold ay) ul Ino 395 32y} UBy} Jamo| St paniaoss wins 3yl

3 xipuaddy (e pIneTe WNQMY SURWARY PUR SdRaaY 2 sed
Se paAleIad ussq sey 69/7°9/7'7F 40 spuny pateapd ‘sebieyr 13430 pue sjuawuciodde

uonensiuiwpy ayl jo ssalboid '1



“uedal ssaiboud
XU 23 ul papiacid 3g ||Im S101palo 03 91epdn ue pue pals|dwod uzad sey aes oN

"32IYaA a3 Jo jes e buiszube Jo
ssa0ald auy Ul aie SICIRASIUIWPY JUIOL 3L ‘|BNPIAIPUL 83U AQ papiaCad UoRuUaWINop
Bupuoddns Jo mawal uodn tdulRiM] AQ PIUMO UeA B JO uojssassod Ul sem ays
18] Buisiape aaAo|dwa suijaii Jauwlo) B AQ palirIuod alam SIO1enSIUIWIPY U0 YL

uoidanxs suo ypm
1970 0] PIIRACU U23q 2ARYy JO juabe Buised] DADdSaL 19y 01 paulnlal usaq aaey
S32IYaA PISEI)| || "1IEIUCD DIIAISS U Ul PaPN|DU] 10 PISED)| JaYJID 249M 952U peaisul
‘SIPIYRA AuR UM Jou pIp Auedwo? Y3 JeU] PASIAPE 3JoMm SJ0JBLISIHWIPY JUIOf BY]

3PIUIA 1010

"510ypaJo 03 sHodad aungng Ul
papiacld 2q 01 salacad papealold uo aiepdn ue yum Buiobuo si ssaooid siyL 9Ll
UOIRIISILILPY 3U3 JC J4auUag 2Ul 10} SpeW g UBD $31I2A023.) AUR IBUPUM UlR1IDDSE
0} oljo4ed s,aulR) uIyiM seipRedold (e Jo uolisod sajed JLI0ISIY ayy MR1AL 03 “YDd
B/ P11 Syueynsuc) Biespule) ‘sjusbe Jisy) pabebus aaey siojeilsIUIWPY JUIOL DY

‘pPoLad buipoday sy Buninp Auadoad auyal Jawio)
2 0] UOJJe[2) Ul PoAI203) USag SBY pER'GF JO WNS DY Ul pUNo. So3ed SSaUISN] [|BWS

spunjay saley ssauisng

"saoueleq
3gap jsuiebe 19s0 Usaq 10U SABY JBUY SPUNaJ SSIIIN PUB JUNGCIIE U0 S3IUBjEq

ALOSIADY

ddd

1oday s5916014 ,SI0IRLGSILILIPY 0L B4t

(uogensiuiupy ug) walodd sulRyn

HPD ‘SPUNYal ISLUOISMD 1O ISISU0D AjURWw $3diS08d SNOBURIIROSIW 353Y] 'SI0Iep
uMouy 10 sjisodep Jual ‘sjuswiAedald JOUYR ©] PRIDUCIB] U33Q JOU ABY UM
paAazal uaaq aaey +£+'17F Buljieyol spunjay Aspuns pollad Buiioday ey Buiing

spunjay Alpung

*J0 135 Jo Wbu e Buuep
SI0PaLD Auew yum sauoba1es asay) Japun apew ugag sABY S3LIaA0Ja) Ou Slep O]

-pied os|e aJom sysodap 1Us) WOYM 0} SpJojpue| snoJawny
0} UCIHpPE Ul 9pew uam sjuswAed wosuel pue sjuswAedstd jeanuo sssuisng
woym o} siayddns Jo Jaquinu e 03 30Jm SIOIROSIUKUPY oL Byl Juswiulodde ug

syisodaq Juay pue sjuawaiedald

197 03 psjue.b Adnaoo 03 sa0uaD) 2u3 Japun anp ssbieyd jeuonednaao Aue
ARLSD 0] Aj9J0S SR pue 31BISS UONELSILILPY S4U3 4O 19S5E UR 10U aie $paasoid asay )

'3 xipuaddy 1e paydeiie JuNOoY SJUBWAEY pue sidiaoay auyp ul pajielep Adnooo 0y
90U33|| |eutbIIO 3L 0) UOISLSIXD puodas & Buimojjoy sjgeded mou I 0T8'09TF Joyuny e
19AIMOY 19D WO 265 05T JO JUS PaAIRDR) 2ABY SI0IRJISIUILIPY UIOr 241 alep o1

“Yuow
Jepus|ed Jad QoS3 Jo wns ayy Ul sjgeAed si 3uaJ ‘21e28A 19D 10 plos S| Auadold siy
awn e yons mun ‘Auadodd pjoysauy Angsmag ayy Adnodo Ajjusund 193 ‘seiuedoud
ploysseal syl 03 sdjelR) Yilym MO[3q 0] pallafal 234 92U2d|| 9yl 0} UCIIppe U]

sy

53002 SS2uB0d UMING Ul PIIRPON oG i SLONPTID TSN S 1R
PapiaoJd 8q Ued Uonew ol Ja4uny ou ‘'sajes aandadsoud syl soipnlaad o3 Jou Japlo Ul

"SI0ASAINS Palaleyd Paied SITY uapuadspul
‘"YAD Ag uonepuswwodal Bumojoy Jayo Jspun Apudund ade saiadosd |y

UOnRR.ASIUIWPY 343 JO ssaibold 'T



3 x1puaddy 3e psyoene
3JOM JO I[NPAYIS U3 UJ N0 135 a4e suoebisaaul Aw JO 1oNpuUad a4y JO S|1BISP Jaypn4

‘Abajeas |elisnpul pue Abusug ‘ssaulsng J0) 93815
JO ARRIISS aUl puUe JI9sAW USSMIRT |RITUSPYUOD suiews: podas swt ssiendoldde
Se SJOD2JIp MOPRYS 10 0310R) Op AUB pue Sa9]snt] 3yl JO 1onpuod ayl uo Abajens
[2LIISNpUT pue ABlau] ‘ssauisng 1o} 21815 J0 Ale1aio3S aul 03 Hodar e paniwgns aaey I

"PIPNPUOD Ua3Q SBY Sssauisng s,Auedwio) syl yaym ul Aem ayl Buipiebal
BARY A3Y] SUIZ0U0D AUR U0 UOIIBULICIUI BpIAQLd 0F S10)Ipald palIAul pUe ‘Sa9]snJL auy]
WOl Uceulol sayuny paisanbal ‘uoijetulojus Buiunoioe pue spio2al Pue $400q
s, Auedwo] ayl pamalaal AllleulllRud aagY T "epew 3G PINCD S31ISAC0a) JBUm pue
‘saped Jayjo Jo s993sn] 2yl Jsulebe swiep |eijuslod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwo) syl
s19s5e jeym ojul suopebinsanul sjeuoipiedosd Ino BulAuies apnpul sainp Aw Jo Jed

suonebinsaauy

‘paanbaJ sudisusp Jaypng Aue 03 P3(gns ‘pus ue ol SSU0D SoUDI)|
343 Se awy e yons |i3un anp buijey s93) S0US3|| ||€ SIS ||IM SI0IRASIUILIPY JUIOL YL

*anp ujje) aAey Ayl
se sieale Ul sabley pajeposse pue jual BulpugisiNe 33395 03 934 30U BLY PASIIIN
SARY SJOlenSIUIWPY UI0r a4 ‘Auedw o)) Su3 AQ OJul paIaIUD ISE3| YIiM S0UBRI0DDE U
BD10AUI JUBAS|a) DU JO 1dIS0S] UO pue ‘pIO[PUR| Yoes UM S3uspuodsstios Bumolod

'3 xipuaddy e payoele JUN0DY sjuslAed pue s1d1I9oay syl ul
pajuasa.ld 10U 210J9194] S| pue pollad Buiioday 2yl bulnp paaiRaal 30U sem Adnaoo
0] 22U32i| 2U3 O3 UOJSUIIXS PUCIaS U] J0) 394 DDUSDJ| 9y "21eISe UONREISIUILPY du)
JO 13sse ue Juasaidad Jou op s89) aduadl| @53y saiadosd snoLeA 3u) Jo uopedniog
BuicbBuo dieyl yim pajernosse s99) SoUsD)| 81815 uopensiuwpy 3yl pred aaey 19D

*sp.ojpuel yim suoenebau ssaibold o3 Japuo up o0 Aq pajsanbal
se spouad snolea 104 pue ssiuadoud jo Jequinu e Jo padsal ul ulebe papuspe

AIOSIADY

did

Yoday ssaiboid siojensiuwpy Juiof ayy
(uopensiwWpY u1) 13s{0.4d suRy

sem SIYL '/107 Jequisaon QF 03 paasbe sem Adnlo 03 9ousDI| BY) 01 UOISUIXS
ue ‘pasieuly J0uU SEM INg PONUIIUCT SPJOjpUB| S} WUllm 20uUapuodsallod 90 Sy

"UCRRANI20 PANUILOD JO) SISB]
2 poalbe 10 pIjeDeA ISUUD IARY DT 30UC UM Jjeep Auadosd 2ie duln Ag piRy
sjuawaalbe uoinednoo 10 SASE3| AYY 1BYY 2INSUD 03 OO0 [|IM SI0JRLSIUILLPY JUI0f 3y,

"S30IAISS SaulR3 Jo sjuaidipal 3yl Joy saipadaud asau
uiol papiroad saoiaues oyl pienbisles 0] panlas 0s|e AJnDoo 03 32U SIYL “uoiedndao
a4mny Buipsefal udisidsp e ayew pue Ausdold yoes JO pUojpuB| 33 1DBIUCD 0] Swp
UBIYNS 9D 3piaoid 0] JepJo ul pejuelb sem AAnooo 03 S0UBDN SIYL UCHBASIUIWPY
40 91Ep B} WOl Syow 334y3 Jo poliad jeiu) ue 1oy 19D 01 palidjsuel] S3IAISS
asnoy yoym sarusdosd asoyl Buipiebal 197 01 pajueib sem Adnodo o1 sousdy v

‘spJojpue| Aue Yiim sjuaws3.be Jay1o J0 Sasea| Aue paidope 10U 9ARY SI0RASIUILIPY
WO 3Yl “1qNap JO S0UBPIOAR 243 JO4 "1S34aUl ou yum Jo Ja1dnoco Joyioue yum
‘uorednooo [ewwioul Ul JByls saibadoad Jayo g yum saipadord 76 Apewxoidde
Ul uorednII0 SAJBUISYE 40 95B3| Japun pajelado aulpi ‘s|esodold a4l Ul pa|ielsp Sy

Apadolyd ployasean

"€18°73
JO WNs ay] ul paAladal usag sey paisasaiul yueq ssolb pousd Bupiodsy ayy Buung

SS0J0) 152431U] Jueg

"23P159
uoleSIUIWPY SU} O} paxyueq pue pataaod UsRq Sey uyaiym /TTF Buljelo) ays uo
P13y Uysed Apad Jo aIeme IPEW aJam SJOIRASIUILDY JUIOL 24yl Juswiuodde sisyy uQ

yseD Apad

5955y PUI0

uonje.siuiupy ayil jo ssaiboud "t



AIOSIADY

ddd

ueday ssaibold SJ03enSILILIPY 0L B4UL
{uopensIuILpY ul) 19[0d 3UIR)IT

*S3NY ADUIA|OSUT SU} Ujim SDUBPIODIE U} 50315 AIBSSSIaU U Y] [|IM SIojeisiuiwpy
oyl 21ep sy 03 Joud papusixe 99 0] PasSU UONBHSIUILIPY 3yl pINoys ‘isAsmoy
‘Alesiaauue wuow 271 ay3 03 Joud D ol peoe|d 2q [im Aueduwlo) 43 18y Al S) T

'986T PY ADUSAIOSUT U3 0F T8 2ANPaLRS Jo €8 ydelbeleq o3 uensind JAD
oqun AuedwoD syl soeld 0 Sd5)s ALRSSIOBU 34T IHET [|IM SI0IRIISILIIPY JUIC[ 243 LINS
sy "(ued paguasald B Jo SNUIA AG JRY] UBY] J3YI0) SI0HPaI2 PaINJasun O ucnnguisip
e 3[qeus ©1 spunj juspIYNs aAey jiim Auedwol sy 1oyl pabesiaue Ajjusand s 3

Abajens 11x3 pajediuy

"AIBSS309U 39 ||IM UOIBAISIUILIPY U3 03 UOISUIIX3 LR 1ey)
pabesiaua Jou S1 )1 pue papusIke Usaq 10U Sey UOeNSIUILPY a4y] Jo polad [eni 3y

juawiuioddy o poldad |el3IuT 3Y3 01 UOISUalX3

'AI2A0JD) Ja5Se |euOnIpPE O} pea) 10U
Aell suonebsaaul [euisixe 9say] 1YY 2UBME 3 PINOYS SIojpalD 'aunjiey sAuedwon
oyl OJul suopebiisesul UMO JIBY3 SE[PUN ASY] PINOYS UOISSILWLWOD  Ajdey)
3 10 INAIDS ADUBA|0SUT 34 03 douesisse apiacid 03 pabiqo ag Aew siojelisiuiupy
Juior 9y ‘suonebiiseaul UMO 413 YIM uaRIUN[uod Ui ‘Iey} pajou 3q Os|E pInoys 11

"9S4N0J SNP U SPRW g ||IM SUTISSIWGnS
[enuapyuos Jayung ‘Absjesis jeuisnpul pue ABiau3 ‘ssauisng 10) 3315 JO Alejaldas
ay3 o1 Buiodal saiinbas yoiym 4By 03 swod Jayuny buiyiAue pinoys pue Buobuo s
sse201d Sy "8in|ie) 1) SUOSEI Y} puelsISpUn Ajny 03 padinbal s| (SpJodal [eidueu
Jayie pue JuolpPse Buipnpur) splooas pue yooq Auedwon) ayy ojul uonebnsaaul
jueoyubis 1eyl 9ASI3q sJoledSIUWLPY IOL 9y ‘siesodold Syl Wl popelsp Sy

uonel3siuiwpy 3yj jo ssaiboud °1



*000°SST9F 18 paleWisa SWIEP JOMPAID PaINIFSUn
J0 21epdn ue yum Jssyeboy ‘soape jebe Buimojoy wiep |epualaeud papusiie
3y} sPBYaL Mmou SIY] *SI0Jpas JO J0uLad 3Yd Jo) § xipuaddy je juswales
JWOIIN0 palewWlss pajepdn ue papnjoul aaRy SJOJRJIS|UILIPY U0 SUj 330U asea|d

‘pa3eoipnipe J0 paajead uaaq 194 10U aaRy swiep ||e pue ‘Buiobuo ||13s st ssaoo.d
UOMIeS) R34 J2SSRe aY] SE spewl ag Aew ey} uoanqrasip ay; Jo unuenb ayy ajewnse
0] 9115500 10U 1 Y ‘ISASMOY ISIN0D SNP U] siojepinbin pajulodde Ajuanbasgns Aq
pred s ||m UOONAISIP SIYL "SI0]/PaJD PIINJSSUN 03 UOIRNQLISIE B SX3BW 0] 2|qe|ieAr
Spuny JUBIDILNS 3q [|IM 24243 18U PRIBWIISI AJULIND 51 3 2duapuodsaliod snownaad
Ul PIPNIBUl JUBWSIEIS SLWI0oIN0 Pajewilss 9yl Ul apew suondwnsse ay) uo paseg

SIO}PaID) PaINdasuf 10} woeNQ

'3|qissod se Jej se JoW dJe SUGHNGLIUDD
uoisuad jeyy 0s 2095 SlusWAed ADUBPUNPIY Suj O3 paluwgns aJe SuLioy
1eyy Buunsua swiy juads aaey SIojeSIUILPY JUICr 3U) aXApE syl Jo 3dieoad uodn

‘iry Ul paesipnipe ale swiep jie 9auUo
POWUOD BQ fjim HdS SIyT ‘1aAamoy ‘[N Ul JBW 34 ||I1S [IMm SWIRPR [RJUIR4aId "W
paJndasun ue se Bupjues adue|eq ay) Yum WIeD [efualaald e se juel 1925 Ul MOU ||IM
suonquiued pledun o £/7°/£3 Ajpletuixoidde ‘uonepsiGa) sucisuad ul sabuelyd 03 ang

*Aingei| [enuasayaad BulAyenb ayy
0] se sJojAe] woly 201Ape JYONOS SIOTEISIUIWPY JUIOL BYT MOQ/CTF JO 559IX3 Ul 2/oM
suhep pajealosd Jo wnuenb syl usalb I9ASMOH *31R1SS LUCNRIISIUILIDY 94 Wody [Ny
Ul 13w 3g pjnom suoinguiuco uoisuad Buipueisino || pajedipipue Ajsnoiasdd sem i1

'Swied aAcdwa palnaasun
pue [|enuassyaud psonpad Apueoyubis sey Buipueisino  suoRNQUIUCD  Uoisuad
UIPHI9D JO JUSLWIS[IRS pue Jajsuel} 34l U3 Jo pedul syl paainboe aaey Aayl Jey)
S]PRIJUGCD BUl 0F Payjul] Sielle uoisuad 9aA0|dwa uiepsd Jnouoy ¢} paalbe asey 100

AIOSIADY

ddd

Hoday 55316044 ,510JeASIUILPY JUICL 8y
{uonensiwpy U} Paleid aulR;

'suoye|nbas awes ayy Japun siapiacd
J9YI0 0] paliBlsuBs UeMm 5D 0] PajeAOU JOU SPRIUCD U0 Bupliom Siaquisw Jels

‘9007 suoienbay (JuswAc/dwsy
JO UO1IRI04d} BurjeHapun JO Jajsuel] 3yl YIM SIUBPJOIJE Ul DD 0] paliajsues
alom saaio|dwa s,Auedwo] sy Juswsalbe sjes josse pue ssauisng a3y} JO Med sy

SA0JPRLD |RIIUDIRYDId 4O} FWOINQ

'SI03IPaLd 0]
ss1epdn 24n3ny ul JSRewW SIy3 ui S33epdn JsUny apiActd (M SIOJRISIULIUPY JUIor 3y

*DAIZDR. UD3Q ARY WIBD B JO S[IRI9P OU ‘J9ASMOY
‘uonessiuiupy sy Buipsebas 0] uSlLM USSQ BARY D)4 jueg aAnelsdg-o) suL

"awies sy} Jo poddns ul asnoH saiuedwon sy 1e pabpo)
uaq Sey 20uapuodsaliod pue finy ul paysies si abieyd sy Jeyy JaIsayaue 10 A3 auy
JO [1I2UNOD BU) WO UORLUIUOD PIAISIBI SARY SI0JRIISIUILIPY JUIOL SYL "Ja1sayduely
40 AND 8yl JO DUNO) Syl pue did dueg dAleIadQ-0D 2yl JO INOAB) Ul 3SNOH
saluedwoy) je sabieys Buipuelsino Jo D0USISIXS DY} 20U SIOJRIISIUIWPY IOL YL

“15)1ewW Siu} uj SI0JIPaJT paindag AUE 84 0] PaA3lRg
10U 31E 35U} 21021343} PUB YUBG Sy} 0} 2NP 1qap BUIPUBISING OU “JSAIMOY S| 349y ]

'£00Z Aenuer /T uo AuedwoD ay3 Jo s1esse pue Auadold [je Jano aunjusgeap
abieys Buneoyy pue paxij e djd Wueg JISUIWISOM jeuoHEN polueid Auedwiod Byl

S10}IpPa4) PAIN23IS Y3 104 WOIIN0

MO39 1IN0 13S 5] S403IPaJD 404 SWODING pajediDiue Byl poLad
Buioday ay) Buunp pesijes. s1asse pue 23ep 0} 3jge|ieAR UOIIBLUIoUI BU] U0 pased

'S|esodoud Y3 Ul IN0 39S Sem SI0IPRLD 404 SWOIIN0 Palewsy oyl

S10}1pa4) 9y} 10} SWO0IINQ pajewnlsy 'z



AlOSIADY

ddd

voday ss160.d ,5101R43SIUWPY JUIOf 3y
(uojzensuiwpy ug) 1afoig sul=Jr]

‘Buipuelsino 1gap abueyd Buizeoy ou st alay) asnedaq Ajdde Jou saop ued paguosaud v

*S)iJsuaq sy o} ajeuoijodosdsip ag Jou pinom
SI0)PR4 palndasun 03 uonnguisip e Bupew Jo 3500 243 pue QO0’0TT SPaaJXa Jap|oy
abseya buieay ayy 01 a|qejieae Apadold 19U 3yl pue €007 Joqwadas ST Jaye pajeald
sem 261043 Bupeoy aul ateuym saldde Ajuo Leg paqudsald 38Ul "986T 19 AJUSAJOSU]
943 JO Y9/ T UOHI3S YIM SOUBPIODIR Ul SIOJPAID PaINIasun ayl o Ipise 185 51 LDIym
abuey? bulleol e jo Jop|oy aY3 01 2|QR|IRAR SPUNS JO IN0 JAJED B §) ed paquidsald auL

Med paquasald

3bueyd a3 1lgns sy
21eU11S9 5143 18Y3 aJou pinoys sloypats ng ‘O|geAed aq Aewl 3 343 Ul di°79 JO puspIap
£ 12U] SMOYS PayIene JuSWalels SWodNg paiewilsa ayl 2A0GR SU} JO Ynsad B sy

*s53004d uonedipnlpe yn) e 03 1P3[gNS WA pUR AJUO PaJBLWISS 2UR SWIRP Isay]

'SWwile|? |enualafaid-uou paundasun u papnou;
MOU Ble Yoiym palijou Alsnoinaad swiep |equalayaid Ul uodnpal ay) spaal osje 1]
*(paAI9234 9 0F [{AS S YIym) Sliepy Jo JuswaiRs 2y jo uoneledaud sy ypm Busisse
S| OUMm Juejunoade Aued paiyl e Ag uonebisasul BuiMool palepdn usag sey Silgl

$1031IpaJd) 3Y3 40) dW0dINQ pajewnnsy "¢



RETER
ajel Anoy sbelsae ue 1e sinoy 109 sesLdWwod yIyMm £+8'ZSTF [e10) (SIonpaud pue
suoiiebisaau]) SIseq 53502 Swil B UG palefnded udjeisunwal Jo saobaled ss0y) o3
ajzRd Lium pollad Buiioday auy Buunp $1500 Wil /73 4o 218d Alnoy sbeisae ue
1 SN0y TGT'T SISMAWOod Yaluym T£9°TZETF [RI0) poLad Buipodsy oyl 104 531503 Swi]

‘g xipuaddy 1e payoelie st poLisd
Buiioday ay3 bulinp sauob31ed ||B SSQU08 PRLINIuUl SIS00 WY 9yl JO uMOpyeRIq v

069'v¥ |elol
Il (14 %0T 100'005'23F 18n0
0S+9 000°621 %35 000°005'C ©1 T00'216°13

ovz'8s 0002161 %Z

000'Z16'13 1544

(F)poiga  (3) pasiiedy abeauadsdd SIUBWAIDUT 192Q H00H «

000°0TE |Q01

53500 sWiL L4045 S103paI)

53500 swWIL £69'T8 suonebiseAul
MO[2q 3|qe) 835 069'tH sigeg yoog
SUO[3es||eal Jo %0T 000'S $0015 R sbumg ‘seanixid
SUCHESHRS) JO % 95H'Sh ueg 18 ysed

'SUQIES|[EY 1955y
sIanel AIOINIEIS pue UoRensiulWpy 958D

994 poxi4 000'sL
q pajenaje) polild

'SMOJjo)
SE Pa1R|N3|ED ‘SIQRJIBAR SPUNJ Y} WOL) UMBID USSQ 9ARY YA pue SJUSWISINGSIp
Butpniaxe 000‘0TEF Jo Sesy s1ep ¢ 4 xipuaddy je payoene sasuadxs JO Justualels
Y3 Ul JNO 135 ale poldd Bumuodsy sug Buunp pablieys uonmisunNWad O SpElRQ

AIOSIADY

o4

Hoday ssa4B0ld SI01BASIUILIPY JUIOC 3UL
(uonensiuupy ur) 1200.d aupyn

%QT 10000523 4970
%S 000°005'C 01 T00'T16'T3 suones||esy 1g3@ %009
%2 000°216'TF 35114
%E Apadoud plousald
%07 035 ‘sbuld pue sainixiy
% jueg Je ysed
gbejuadlied suoesi|eay 1955y
564989 000'S8T S6/'TSTY 000°0ST lejoL
0007621 - - 000521 SIO}paL)
000'5eT - - 000521 suonebissAul
000'06T  000Q'06T - - sanado.d ploysses
G6.TST - S6LTST - ¥Suones|ieay 19ssy

: : ) slaely Aoiniels
000°s6 000°56 ) pUB UuoeHSIUIWPY 35D

(3)924 (3)suonesiesy (3) s150) Aiobaye

poxid Jo 9be3uaDIIy 2wy

:Ajojeledas pajielap suCjes||Ead J95Se U0 paseq Uoelauniual
pajeWwnse yjIm smofjo) se pasiiobales s sioypsid AQ paaocsdde uoispep 8yl

.uc:oEmpmmmmmummhmsucosm‘_mcsemm.m

pue {Ayadouid Jo snea au Jo abejusoiad B uo pabieyd uoneRUNWEY 7
‘Buisiie siapnew

01 Buipusye uj paundul Awp SUY 01 JdusISa) Aq pafseyd uonessunway 1

1JO UOIleUIqWIOD B SB PI]end|eD o pInoys
UoljBJaUNWS. SI0JRLSIUILUPY JUIOL BY3 Jey] ouapuedsallod Ag ssaooud uoisiap Jo
Aem Ag uonn|osal e passed sioypaJs au3 ‘siseq 23 pascdodd [SI01BASIUILIPY UL SY)
Buipsebal s103ipa.s 0} yoroidde puodss ayj pue sjesodold 2yl Jo uoienun Buimo|oy

UOREIUNWY ,SI0JRNSIURLPY UL

§1507) judunuioddy-aid pue sasuadxz ‘sjuawasingsiqg ‘uoeldunuuady ,s10jelisiuiupy Juiof ¢



"JAISSIOXa ade
sasuadxa J0 uopesaUNWRL 3y) eyl uoiediidde 1no) e Joj Joedas siy3 Jo 3dioas ay
Buimoljo) sxeem 8 Jo W swnd e st auauy ] ‘Hodal ssaiboud siuy Jo 1disdal ay3 Buimo||o)
shep Tz Bueq uonewwot Buisanbal 10y Jwi W B S 2lBU3 S)0U Asedld jsenbal
UQ NOA 03 JUDS 3q ||ImM apInG Jueas|al 33 Jo AdoD pley e "AjRARBLIRYY "SUOHRAISIUILIPE
1o} QU0 [y}  P9PRS pue TIYOPINDSo9)/Ww0n AlGSApRdI] SIONpan/dny
uf Buimolios aul Buisn Ss900B ued noA yanym s934 03
IpINg SI0HPSJD U3 Wi pUNO) 39 Ued s3yBl 953y J0 5|1e3ap JauHng “(Ajuo 4 xipuaddy
U] 110 189S SB polad Dbulpodsy sy} u) paunoul sasusdxd 3y} 248 85947 20UDI9LRE
J0 9SBD 104) "S9|Ny ADUBAIOSUT Y} 13puUn ‘Hodal siy] Ul paso|asip a4e yaym ‘sasuadxa
42430 pue uoljesaunwal Siojelisiuwpy Julor eyl abuajjeys 03 JyBl e aARYy JoyLINy pue
S103RJISIUIWPY UL AU WOo4 Uoewloul Jayuny jsanbst 03 4Bl e asey siojipas)

‘spoiad bBuiodal Juessias aUy Buimoljos spodad ssaabosd auning Ul papinold aq (Im
pa.inou| sasuadxa 3y JO |1e1ap In} ‘spolad Buipiodsa aanyn) Buiinp papiaosd sajewpsa
3Ul Paadxe uoneasiuIWpyY 3yl 1noyBnosyl Ajpaenwno padindul sasusdxs syl 4l

*I3YLIN) 51500 PASea.DUl Sy YILM UORASIUWPY DY) 4O
IU9USQ U3 104 M3 AdNID0 0] 30USDY S} PIPUIIXD 3ARY SIOIELISIUILPY JUIOE 343 Jey)
BUO U0III3S WIC) 210U jiim s1oipal) saiiadoid pjoyases) Jo oljoyuod 33 yum Bujesp
usyMm IsUE sanss| Jo Jybnodg aie sunep suoiepide|p Jo Jequinu ybiy e ji Ajeueisqns
asealnul Aew sz syusbe pue saay |eBay ‘sasuadxs |SlOJRNSIUIWPY JUIOC Syl

'$PI0D3J pue $00q 939|dwod Jo yor| Jualedde pue Jepew sy
JO 24n3eU 2Y3 USAID 91PWIISS SIY} PAaNXD |jIm UOjIRIISIULIPY 9Y] JO 354n02 3y3 bunp
paLIndul sasuadxa sy JByIBuM 0 Se UIBLBIUN AJURLIND 3Je SICIRANSIUIWPY UIOL 341

‘pouad Buioday auyy Buunp pied pue pauIndul u9ag asRY 72’653
LoIYM JO ‘UCIIRIISIUILLPY 34J UM PSIRIDOSSE SIS0D 3U3 J9A0D 0] 31RWINS? |elauab e
S| SIUL '000°00TF JO $38) sianjea pue sjusbe palewiss pue sas) [eba} ‘uonelsunwal
uawiuiodde 3sod ‘s3s02 Juawijuiodde aid 4193 ueyy Jaylc sesuadxe pajedpiue palels
SI01RASIUWPY JUI0r 23Ul © Xipuaddy 12 payoene JUSWSIRIS SWOIIN0 PIleLlss
PsIAR] BYJ PUB SJ0JIpal2 0F Pale|maiid Alsnoiaald JUawa)e)s SWOooING pajewliisa ayl ul

AlOSIADY

cddd

Hodoy s52400.44 ,SI0IRISIUILIPY JUIOE AL |
(uopensiwpy ur) 1Pafoid aulRin

‘pled 194 J0U INq 0} PRTILWLILLIOD I50Y] pUB
pled sasuadxa S0yl apn[Rul PRIRIS SIUNOLUER 243 “1gNop JO 20UepIoAe 343 Ja) 1ey] ajou
asesld "papinold Alsnoinaud sjie1ap a4l pasoxa 0] AjyI| ade pauniu aq 03 pajedniue
10 paundul sasuadxa Ul Jaylsym se uierisoun ApuaunD st 3] “Jodad siyl Ag palanod
pouad Buinoday suy Buunp pauniul usaq aABY 1BYU] SIsuadxD Jo JUSWIILIS B 4
x1puaddy 1e yoene I 'siseq 334 pasodoid a1y Guiplebal si0npatd 01 yoroidde puodss
2yl Ul papiaoad sem s1epdn ue pue sjesodold SU Ul papnpul Juswslels awoino
PaleWSS BUl Ul IN0 195 sem sosuldxe | SIOJR.SIUIWPY UIOC 2431 JO SjeuNlse uy

sasuadx3 ,5103e4]S1UIWPY JUIo[

'q xipuaddy Ui 1n0 135 ate polad Bupoday auyy Suunp
PUINDU) SIISWSSINGSIP JO S|1e3RQ "painaul sem abegiw auyy awg 243 1e Buieassd
ajes abeajiw parcuidde JYWH 243 18 AOSIAPY dudd Aq pled ale ‘a1e3s3 Aduan|osul au) 0]
3|genqune ARSaJIp S| yoiym ‘{oara) SSaULSNg 10 SaIyaa a1eald Jo asn ayy 03 Buiiejal
$35Uadxa 10y spew sjuswAed sbeajiy ~Auedwod 343 JO JlBU=q U0 Si01EISIUIRY JUIoC
By AQ pa.inoul 51500 [enioe 4o abeydal B ale SJUSWSSINGSIp 51018 1SIUILpY JUIor 2y

SIUBWISINGSIQ ,S40]1LIISIUIWPY JUIof

sjendoidde sq 03 1 wesp A3l pinoys sagy Jsyping JO |eaclidde auy
10} SI03IPaID 0] YdAS ABws s403epinbi UIOL 343 IGNOP JO SDUBPIOAR 31} 1O} IBAIMOH
'siojepinbl Julor pajutodde Ajuanbasqns Iuy AQ QUOpP 20 01 }JoM 243 SpN[RUI ||IMm
2A0(E 0} padiajal uonelaunwid 313 eyl pabesiaua s1 1 aBels siy3 1y "se|ny Adusaosu]
3U1 YIm 33uepIodce ui ‘uopeisunwal s10lepinbi Julor sul 4o siseq a4 Bujuiwep
Ul pas||iIn Jey) 3g 0S|e [|IM UojIelaunuial SI0IEASIUIWPY JUlor 3y jo Buimeip sy 10}
poaibe siseq sy ‘siolepinbr juior se pejujodde ag SICIEISIUILPY JUIOL 41 PInoys

*SI0JIP3ID Pandasun syl o3 pied aq [Im UoINGLISIP
e eyl paledipnue s i se uorepinbi o paseid ag M Auedwor) suy 18Ul pabesiaug
AJUR.14N3 S| 3] "SIOUPSID ©F PAIRINDIID IJBUHISI S334 31 Ul papiacid wns 3yl pasaxs o]
A[231[ 30U SI SI03RNSIUILIPY JUICT 3UY AQ PRJIaA03) 9g 01 psjedidijue UoIleIaunwal sy

$150) jusuwiuloddy-a4d pue sasuadx3 ‘sjuawRsIngsiq ‘uoeIdUNWY ,SI0JLIISIUIWPY JUIOL *E



Loday ssaifcud SIORASILILLEY Ui Sy
(uoneszsiuwpy ur) 33014 aupy

‘21150 UORIISILIWPY S4] WO UMBID USSQ MOU BARY S}S0D
uswiuodde-aid BuipuelSINO [|B ‘paliniul SJUSWIRSINGSIP SLW0S Jo uoidanxa syl yim

"£10¢ 12QUISAON (T U0
[g30d S 1031psdd AIOSIADY d¥d QY3 03 pa3sod sem yaiym Jo Jnsal aU} ‘souspuodsalioo

AQ UoISIIBP Ag S1011paJd JO Apoq |elausb ayy paaosdde slam 531503 BuipueIsINg asal )

"I¥A snid 90/°13
JO SJUSWISINGSIP smid 799567 JO UOIRASIUIWPY JO I8P 313 O} JoKd SI03enSiuRLpy
UI0C Y3 AQ paLinoul 1o saBJRYD $3503 93 JO JUDLLIAIRIS B SEM S22 SI0JRIISIVILIDY JUIoC
31 Jo siseq oy uo sJoypatd 03 sayoeoidde Jusnbasgns pue sjesadoid ayj 03 psuseny

$150) Juzunuioddy-aly ,s101e4]SIUMIWpY jutof

AlOsSIADY

ddd

$150) jJuaunuioddy-a.1d pue sasuadx3 ‘sjuswasingsiq ‘uoijessunway ,SJ0}ed1SIuIupY JUIof €




/107 3uUn{ £7 U0 1Uasu07) pawsaq Ag pasciddy

BUON

SUON
SywIsnI] /si010ad1g AuedwoD)

£10¢ J0 9T0Z

Al1s165y 1013SIT J31S3YIUR)Y
uoisIAg Adsoueyd
@a1sn( Jo HnoY ybiy

10 _unc g

NMP 2N
A2]S3aYIURIA
19245 bury g6
asnoy |eue) dws
Jool4 3£

dT1 AOSIADY did

Al[ey-uopie paquuen Asiyoan
SED HEemals [lassny
[4UIQY 1 piaeq

:S7Iv13d NOILVYLSINIWAY

AICSINDY

ddd

:s|esodosd | si03R3SIUWpY
10 |eanidde Jo 318

:juauiuiodde yo porad
[BI}U| BU} 0} SUOISUSIXT

:Aue
J1 's1ap|oy 8010 snoialdd

'sjie3ep Jojuioddy
1IBQWINN 3DUSJ3 ey UN0D

aybnolg atam
sBuipasnold UoIEASILILPY
Uoiygm ur unog

1SJI0JedySIulEpY JuIor
40 Juawuodde Jo a3eq

1SI01R4ISILIUIPY
JUI0[ 343 JO SSAIPPY

1SJ0]eS|UIWpY
UIOf 3U3 JO SaWeN

4T TW “f23saydueiy
139115 UOYIH 2T “400l4 PAIYL
ST-HT HuUN

30T TW "3159U2uBly
193415 UOIH ¢T “I00jd payL
ST-4T IUN

;..\v N_)_

J3)sayauep ‘Joaiis buiy 86
asnoy jeued diys 10014 s
dT1 AOSIADY ddd 0/2

Or¢erB810

#86T 1snbny 02
DUON

Hoday ssauibold SJajesiuiLpy uior ayl

(uonegsIuILpPY uT) 108(0.4d auls)

1SS2UppY Ssauisng

1210 PR1335163Y Snolalldg

IBOWO padeisibay
Jaquiny Auedwo)
:uonesodioour Jo 31eq

:souleN Buipel] Joyi0

iNOILLVIWHOINI ANYdWOJ

uoneuwojur Alojnjels

Vv Xipu2ddy



Hoday 55946014 SI01RMSIUWPY JU0L 3YL
(uonensiuwpy ug) a(ud suRyn

ﬁm_mt)m Moday ssaiboid ,SI0JRIISIUIWPY JUIOL SY] JO IJIJON [ewLIod OTIWY W04 HD

g xipuaddy




In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of Administrator’s progress report

g

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Company number

Company details
o |1 |8 |a |2 |2 |a

I 0 Filling In this form
Please complete in

Company name in full

Lifeline Project

typescript or in boid black

capitals.

Administrator’'s name

Ful} forename(s) David

Surname Thornhill
Administrater’s address

Building name/number | 7t Floor

Street

Ship Canal House

Post town 98 King Street

County/Region Manchester

Postcode M LZ ] |4 lW IU ] l
Country

Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

Russell Stewart

© Other administrator

Surname

Cash

Use this sectlon to tell us about
another administrator.

H

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number

7 Floar

® Other administrator

Street

Ship Canal House

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Past town 98 King Street
County/Region Manchester
Postcode M2 | Ja [wlu] l

Country




AM10

Notice of Administrator’s progress report

Administrator’s name @
Full forename(s} Geoffrey Lambert © Other administrator
Surname Carton-Kelly Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.
Administrator’s address ®
Building name/number | 7t EFloor @ Other administrator
Street Ship Canal House Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.
Post town 98 King Street
County/Region Manchester
Postcode Mlz I |4 ]W]U ] L
Country
w Period of progress report
From date 0 {2 0 |6 210 |1 (7
To date 0 1 1 2 2 1) 1 7
Progress Report
O ! attach a copy of the progress report
Sign and date
Signature

Administrator’s signature

~J

Signature date 2 11 1|2 2 1011




-AM10

Notice of Administrator’s progress report

Presenter information

Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but
if you do it will help Companies House if there is a
guery on the form. The contact information you give
will be visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Michael Cheetham Where to send
Companyname | FRP Advisory LLP You may return this form to any Companies
House address, however for expediency we
Address 7' Floor advise you to return it to the address below:
Ship Canal House
P The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
- Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
Post Town 38 King Street DX 33050 Cardiff
County/Region | Manchester '
Postcode M‘Z] l4[wlui I
Country
DX
Telephone 0161 833 3344
Checklist Further information

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
fajlow:
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
¥ You have attached the required documents.
Z You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance
notes on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email
enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an alternative
format. Please visit the forms page on
the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse




Hoday ssaubiold S103e03SIUIWPY UIOL Bl
(uonensiuwpy ux) Ploid suyRyn

AICSIADY

ﬂ—N—u YIOM JO B[NPaYdS

D Xipuaddy




"MO[( § UORI9S
Ylim PaUIqLUOd =4

‘paanbay
Se uopessiuiwpy oyl jo ssauboid syl uo sejepdn
UM UoISsILwo) AjleyDd 3yl yim uosiel| panuiuo)

Juswabeuew
95e3 JuaIIYa spie siyl ‘buissaibold s| 3ses ay3 3unsud
0] pue 0} papuafie ale siajjew AI0JnIels ||e 24nsus 03
Apoq jeuojssajoud Alolenbal sisuopioeld Aduaajosu
3y Aq pasinbads se ABajeA)S paje|Dosse pue ased oy Jo
12npud 2yl BuiaasIan0 SMBIARY BSBD |BULIO) PaNUIIU0)

"0} popuUSIie BJe SISyeW

‘Juswiuiodde [ slojeasiuILpY

juior BU3 Jo AlpI[eA BU3 JO uoiewayuod Buelqo
{SI2UOISSILULICD PUE STRUOYINE [BI0] UIIM
sbuizaw pue syjed JIuai3juod ‘aouspuadsalion
ruolssiwiwiey) Ajley) ayl Bureg Apog

AdojeinBal jueaspal s,Auedwiod a3yl yum buisier
‘HO40

Ou sem 3Jay] 210Jal3) pue SJsp[oy ainjuagsp
0} pomO sem Asuow ou 3eyy Buluieusosy
‘J¥IWH Buipnpul

S103paL) Juedyubis Jayio pue (jueg aAipesadQ
-0D) 83U pue J3sayouely jo AD Yl Jo [PUnoD
3y} 1saanleN) Auedwo) ayy jsuiebe palaysibal
ainjusgap e Bulaey si0Ipa.d 3soy) Yyum Buisier
Jeseyoind

000'SeF | AMOINEls |l aunsus 03 Apoq jeusisssjold Alojenbal oyl pue juewebeuew uyum SBUNEBW JauMng
,S49uoiyIoeld ASUaA|oSUl BYF Yaim SaueduLod 24nsua o} ’
934 paxiy | ABalells pue asel 3y3 40 IDNPUOZ Y] JO MIIARI |BI1BUID) NI0M ADajen)s pue anensiunupy A1essaooN

uMjRH3pUN 3q 03 HIoM Iimng
DONINNY1d ANV NOLLVYLISININQY

polad Sunodal a3 Fulnp usyeHapun Y10

paa4by siseq 294 ONINNVId ONV NOILVYHLSINIWAY 1

Aobajey | 930N

*S3URWdORASP JO pawoul 3day aue Asyy BuUnsuS pue SIapIoYaXels
J3U10 pue 51033paJ 19930.4d O] asay] A||RNUeISgNS S| INg SJ01IPa.D 0] Jyausq [eIDUBUY PDaUIp B 3ARY 10U Aew siy] 'skallew Asojeinbal pue uonejsiBe) JusAsRl Yum
BulAldwaoo “aa)sndl ay3 JO 1NPUGD 2U3 0] UoNE[BI Ul padinbal alaym saipog Aloniels BuiAiou ‘ssauboid auyy uo Buiodal Jenbad ‘ssiued paiyy 03 uswiuiodde
2y} 40 suoieaynou ‘piea S| jusuuiodde suy Buunsus Buipnpu ‘ainjels AQ pasinbal S| JsuoiPeld AJUSAOSUT ue AQ US3RUapUN Mom dy) Jo uoodosd v

"SUNED JOJIPaJ3 JO JuSWaaibe pue AunnDs Byl spnjoul [[IM usyELapun
}4OM 9SED S|UT UT “JOJIPSII JO SSE[D 240U 10 9UO O3 UORNGUISIP B 9w 0} I|ge|leAe spuny JUSDI4NS ag 2Jayl pinoys SI0NpaJo Q) JUausq {eiuruy B ag ABw
atayy ‘sarped payl Isujebe uaye) SUOIIDE NYSSIINS WOJJ SBIIDA0IRI 'SIFSSE JO BIBS BYJ WOL) SPUN, JO UOIESIIEa) 3U] UL SHNSaJ USEHapUN YoM aJaUp "a19|dwod
0} [|3S }4OM JO SUIINO UB YIM Jaulabo) poliad Buipodsy ay) Buunp siapjoy 33140 ay} AQ USHELSPUN YoM U3 JO AIBWIWINS PaiEIop e JN0 S19S MOJRG 3|qe] ay,

AICSIADY

didd

10M JO BNPAYIS

(uonensiuwpy ug) afold sulRHT




AIOSIADY

ctid

(00D, uoissiwwac) Ayend sed -

:Buipnpui saipoq Auie|nbad
JuBAS[3] SUI YIM UOReIUNWWOD Jaylny ‘a|gedydde sy

‘SyuaLladinbal
Buruiodsl pue MalAsL ‘UCIIRIIP 01 UGHER] Ul 9SEd i
noyBnody uoisiaold Alginiels 0 Saualajed panuiuo)

‘palinbal se sainsesw
a1eudoudde Bupel pue ajendoidde Bupey ‘Auedwo)
3yl Jo o20udsaud Sujuo Jo bulojuow  PSNURUCD

Jejndped {SUISOUGD [BUSWUOAAUD fAj9jes pue Uljeay
‘gldwexs 104 -uswjujodde ug 1o 0} Joud Jo sjeme ag
S19132W JYIDads 3580 310 AUuR BUR DIDU] Ji UCHEBPISUCD

"(,¥d@.) Y U01I3301d e3eq pue 1y ABqug
aul se yons uonesiba) 1DYI0 pue sispew [eaiule pue
|RUCISSI04d JO UONRIBPISUCS 2pNPUI Yoiym sainpaodold
UQ 9323 JO UONRISPISUCD PINUIUOD pue uonaldwod

*su0ijeNbay Buuapune Aauoly auyl yim
BDUBPIOIIR Ul SYI3YD JUBI[D INOA MOUY PUB Sa4npadoad
uswssssse sl Buuspune| Asuowr jo  uonajdwo)d

spusiainbay Atojeinbay

‘paJinbal
Blaym sajepdn 2SI pue SUQISSMISIP JEIS [BUJSIU]

"51502 |00UQ2 QF PISIRIL AUR 1RSSR IAQ
JDA0D JO UOIIE||3IUed Yim sjusalinbal asueinsul ased
WIJUO? 03 SIaplAoid 3oURINSUL YIM 22uapuodsalio]

‘uonelspIsuod
Jdnl pue siopew s9Aicdws yum Bunsissy -

/syuswaiinbal
wswAoidws  3dnt Buipiebal S8
pue 9AIN29X3 JAIYD AU} ‘SI03I0S yIm buisiery -

suenew Aoneis

'pasi|ead ale s}asse se ajeudoldde
ale sjuswednbal  JoueRINSU]  BSED  LLLILLOD
0] siapiaoid SoueInsul Uim @duspuodsalion -
Apoq |eugjssayold
Aojeinbal siauonpoeld Aduana|osu ay
Ag painbal se ABalens pajeIDosse pue ased du
40 PNpued 343 BUIS9SIoAC SMIIADL I5BD |BLLICY -
'$J0JIPR.3 10} sawonne parafold
PUBISISPUN pUR I9PISUOD O] JUBLWSIRIS SWO3N0
PIIBWNGS UR  JO SUOISAY PUR  UOIDNPONY -
'S10SIAPE SSaUd UM
juswsbebus pue sasealal ssaid Jo uopesedasy -

HOM 40 BINpayds

(uonensiuwpy ug) 399foid aulRN




AICSIADY

cidd

|eBa| J0y pe Aue pue papiwgns pue pajy Apedosd
Ua3g sey uopejuswnoop pasinbal e aunsus 03
Juswiujodde jo Ajipyea ay3 uo aoiape [ebs) Buiuielgqo

*95e0 33 JO uojeinp ay3 Inoybnoiyy ajeudoidde
se suonelpuodss yueq Jenbai Buipnpu) sjunozoe
yueq 212159 JUSAJOSUI 3Y] JO UONRNSILLLPE Panuiiuc)

*palinbal s01Ape

JUBA3[R] BY] 3Jgeus 0} paanbal SE UORPIUBINIop UoNs
Jay10 yipm Jsyeboy sionpaio 03 syl Buienoin ‘ased
40 uonenp sy Inoybnoayl uaxepapun 3q o pajedpjue
SI 10 U29q Sey Jeyl YoM 3Yj JO 1583310} e Buldwen

“35ED 243 JO UOReINp Bu]
noybnoJy sjunodoe yueq Buuelsiuiwpe pue dn buipes

*sanpadosd [eulIqul YIim 20UBpIodDe
Ul S|yl Juswniop 01 pue Abajelis asen suilIRRg

SjuziuaInboy JusRbeuey ase)

"S159Nbal ualjeLLou) Jaupny AUe pue ejep
jusped Jo uoneacu Jadosd aunsuz o3 190 yum Buisien

Se SUOISSILLLIOD  /S3nLioyine

"pajsanbau
2207 Byl -
vda -

‘21ep
juaijed Jo uonteacu Jadoud 2unsus 03 790 ym Buisien
‘paisanbau
SE SUOISSIWWIOD  /ssiioyine  |edol  BUYio -
Yaq -

(.00, ucissiwod Ajjeng) aley -

:Buipnpul saipog AlojenBal Jueaals.
3Y1 YIM UO[ESIIOU pue ugleunwwoD ‘a|ged)dde sy

"sjuswalinbal Buniodal
PUE M3IAB4 ‘UOI1DBIP 0] UOIIE[R. U] 9SBD 33 JO UoReinp
ay3 noybnoluy uoisiacld Aloynjels 0} aoualasal Jenbay

-jeudeudde se siyy Bulicyuow
pue Auedwo) ay) jo 2uRsasd aulue 2yl Bumiepmosy

'SIIPOULIS S 4O JUBID Bl Jo apyold
‘ejpaw |eppos uoysod xey ‘suonensiBad Jo SIDUDI|

YI0M JO 3INP3aYIs

(uonesysiuwpy ug) 13f0ad dUIjRY]




AlOSIADY

ddd

*paJinbal slaym saLinbua jeiausb ypm
1sisse 0} uonewnogul Aued paiyl Bunsanbal Auedwon
3Ul 0] SIOSIADE JDULID) 34l UIm 2ouapuodsalion

"S9|NY AJUSAJOSUL aU3 UIIM SoUBpIodIe
Ul PIAISI2S S0UO SDUILNIUOY JO SJUsWIIe)s Aue
pUe SUBLY JO JUSWISIEIS S5,331SNJ1 83U} JO UOISSILGNS

'sielly JO JUSWISIEIS 343 Jo uona|diod
Byl 01 se ‘ssoisni)y pue ‘Aped payr psyniisul
Ul Yum JDUBISISSE pUB  JOUIPUOCSLIOD Bunjn4

'saUInbua |essusb
ut Jsisse @} uojjeurioju Ayed payy Bunssnbal Auedwon
83Ul 01 SIOSIApR JSUlI0y Byl Ylm  2duspuodsalod

‘padinbad aa1ape [ef3] 20y pe Aue pueg psniwagns pue pajy
Albedoud uaag sey uORRIUBWNIGP PaJnbal j|e ainsud
03 juawiuiadde Jo AJipieA 3yl U0 a2iape [eba) Buluielgg

*10 pasodsip
pue pasieal dle SI9SSE SB SIY} JO UORE|RouED S
pue 232153 943 Ul SI9SSEe auy3 Ue Joueinsul Joy buibueiy

‘oltojpod Apadoud s Auedwon ay 03 uoiefal
Ul UOIJRULIOJUE dpIA0Id pUR 31e|[0D 0] — UOIMBN PIARQ -
‘oljoyod pjoyases)
Ul uiyIm swinwaid jeuajod Jo mMIlAR) B Se ||am
se ‘ssipadosd poysal) s Auedwo) sy Jo [esodsip ayl
U}im JSISSE pue S3IApE pUR uofeniea apiaold 0] — yaD -
sbumll pue
saunixy pue jusuldinbs 035 Buipnpul Aueduio] ay
AQ play 539558 ay3 Jo uoneniea e spiaold 63 ~ oI -
*3582 33 JO spoedse
lie pue aoape [ebs| oplacid 01 — SI0DI|0S SIojAe] -

slojensiuiwpy JUI0L |Y3
35Isse 0] swdl) |euoissajold Buimo)oy 3yl 4O UoIINISUT

sheye sAuedwon syl Jo
JUBLUSIE]S 2 JO UOISSILIGNS JIDU} Ul S93)5MNJ] D] ISISSE ||Im
oym Aped payy e yym SUQISSNOSIP PanupuoD pug |yl

‘pasodold
5352Q 93 9Y) UO IJ0A pue ssasse 0} si0)pan Buiroidde

HOM JO 3|Npayds

(uonensiwpy ur) 1afoid aule




AlOSIADY

o4

8671573
Apjewixoldde

2q 0} psjewisy

(snolep)
suoiEsIey
J0 abejuaiay

(ualiuiodde 03 Jold ps3oaljod sem JBYM AOQE pue
1310) 13bpa| Bululewsas sy} 199)j03 03 sdals Alessadau
BUJ e} M (SJojAR]) SJOIDIOS IBYY PUB Jaseydind
3l JO SIURISISSE Y] YUM ‘SICIROSILIWPY U0l Syl

5192q yood

'spenuod bBuiuiewss
[[e Jo SuopjeAou Byl SI9[dwWod 0] SIUOISSIILIOD
{e20| pue s10A.] 1970 yiim Sauspuodss.iod panuiuey)

s1oRUO)

S10109p WOJ) S3aNb Aue Yum [eap pue 1aBp3| Joigap su3
9|I2U0D3L 03 BNUIIUOD PUB BARY SIOIBNSIUIWPY JIOL SYL
-Juawguiadde souis 3gap %00q BUIPURISING 199102 €1 190
pue Auedwo) 3y} yiim paxiom SI0JRASIUIWPY JUIor syt

s3q2q joog

‘sjuswWaalbe
[enpiApul 05 J9A0 JO mIADd salinbal Alewnjin |im
pue SJSUCISSILIWOY WOJ) POMO SIIUOLW JO UOIIRIIDUOD)
‘saiped ||e uSSMIDg UOEJIUNWILLIOD PRNUIUCD PaA[oAUI
sey sIiyl 19D 03 SulsN] Ul piIsy Ajsnoald spenuod
4O UDIIeAOU BY] JSAC SJBUOISSIWLLOD |B0| pue SIojAe |
19D ynm 9SIell 03 BNURUCD SIOJBASIUIWPY JUIO[ 3yl

sjoenuo)

*AlRSS03U Sk popuale
pue pamolasl Aldenbad 84 |im S1YyL 'pasi|ead ale Ady) se
BWRl YaNs [un paaoid ale $I8SSE 3|ge|IBAR 34NSUl 0]
5101eS|UIUPY JUI0C 343 Aq pabuele usag sey sauelnsul

"uonelstBa) Ag Ino 195 se A1doud Jo Japuo
1291102 DY) Ul SJ03P3JD Y3 0 Spaddo.d ay3 Jo uoinglistp
Jie) B 2InsuD 0} pue $)BSSE AJUDAJOSUl DYl o5ies.
0] 51 55320.4d Aouaajoswl ue Jo sasodind ulell auy 4O ug

paalby siseg 934

U9y EBPUN Bq 0] }I0M 3INIn4
NOILVSITV3YH 135SV

pousad Buipodad ayj bulinp uHjeapun JIoM
NOILLYSITVIY 1LISSY

‘pasodoud saseq a9}
BU} UQ 230A pue ss3sse 0} sJoppauo Buingidde jueas|al
2yl s|qeus 0] paiinbal SB UCKRIUIWNIOR YINS J3LI0 ylIm
13y1eboy sicypalo 01 jesoedoid sy puodas e Bunenun

HOM 40 B|NPaYIS

(uonenswpy ur) 193f01d aulRy




AIOSIADY

did

‘Aljendoldde yum Jjesp
24e SWIe 359Y) 8INSUS PUR JSEYIING Y1 UM 3IJOM
|[1m SJOjeSIUILLPY JUIOL SU3 ‘3@ 3u3 W papnioul §01S
suiebe 1ybnoig 29 SWEP [OY YNy Aue pinoys

*0035

"WIdY} 193]103 0} Bpew 3q [|im
Hoya Alaaa pue Auedwod ayl 0) DuipueISING Ul
S1G9p %00Q 3yl ‘I2AIMOY SI0IDIOS |SJOIESIUILPY
0L SY3 W) SoURISISSE f2ypuny aanba) Aew s1gep
%00q Jo 3uejeq Buiuiewss 3y eyl pajedionue si il

ikt
UONEASIUIWPY 341 JO 3Usq 3Yj JOJ PIsIuIXew 248
SUOIeS|[B24 24NSUS 0} SIOJAR| JO 2IUBISISSE Ayl LM
23Uapuodsa.lod aNUILOD {|Im SIOIBNSIUILIPY JUIO[ SYL

122
03 anp sydiedal sy} AJluspl 03 padinbal s) Jaseyoind
Ul UM  20USPUOdSBAIOD  puR  SUQHEIIDUCISY
2IL1Se  UonRNSIUIWPY Yl 01 papliwad 3l junodoe
sul34 P sy 01 pled sidisoal alnsua 031 1S9MMIEN
yim pauiejuiewl 8q (Iim ‘aauspuodsalios  BuiobuQ

uswAed
dwold aunsua 0] pepiacld syjuswnoop Ados Jo
pauIaL aue sayndsip Aue Buunsus pue uonisod Jo1gsp
33 B[DUOD3 0] SNURUOD [[Im SIOIeRSIUIWPY JUIor 83U

*$10309P YiM 2DUBPUOAS2LI0D W le SIoJeisiuuIpy
JUIOf 2UY pue J3seynind Syl UIog ‘pamo sjunoule
10 AlBA0D3 [Ny SINSUR pUB SIY} a3e)dwiod 0 Japio U]

10Y 03 193[qns o0)s Auy 19D yum uodesueRsy Syl
JO 1ed Se UO[IeIRPISUOD 9|BS U] UL PIPN[OUI SBM Y2035 ||¥

N0IS

*91B1S5 UO[RIISIUIWLpPY
8yl 03 peliwRl |le JUNOJIR  JUALND  snoias.d
sAuedwon syl o pied s1di9da S4NSUD 0] 1STAMIEN LIiM
puodsaliod 0] PANURUOI SABY SJO]RASIUILUPY UIOL 3UL

‘Buiobuo
20 S3USAODD] puUB 92UIPUOdsSSLIOD 'SIapa] pueLlap
[PWIO) BNSS] 03 SIOjAR) 0] paiajed sJojgap Buiuewsal
A UM 222D 00 AP UM ARY SUORESHERY [RNURISANS

"SaoUE|Rq
pe|ipuodalun a3nds|p io sauspuodsauod Adod apinold 03

JHOM 30 INpayas

(uonessiuiwpy ug) 103foid aulRJ




ALOSIADY

diid

J04 "pesiwiXew 2ue DJeIS9 By} Joy suofesiesl
24NSUS 0] JIUUeW JUSIDIYD 1503 150W BUY Ul s1955E
9saU] 9s||ead pue anjea AlRdosd o] sdejs Alessadeu
Syl oSje] ||m siojedsiuiwipy uiof By} p3yiRuspl
JI onjea 2|gesieal B aAey ABW JBY) SI9S5B JayHNy
Aue AJIquapr 03 5do38 93e] M SI0JRISIUIPY JUIOr 94 L

53955V JALNO

-1aseyoind au) 03 sessed api3 pue ybu suyy
2JNSUD 0} PapJemMIo) 34 |IIM SoUSpUCdsSaLIaD JURAS|ad
II12 321y3A SIY] JOJ UOIeISPISUCD 3fes 3y} Jo 1disas up

SIIIYIA 1010

*13J0 Japun Apua.und
sarpadoud sy Jo ajes e a1a[dwod 03 usye] 3q |Im sdalis

Ayiadouad pjoyaaid

"PapN|3U) US3q 2J0j2Jay) aARY pue polsd buipoday
9L} BULNp PaAIRdRl 24om AUl JoASMOY SI0JIPII 0
PRIBINDIID SBM YJOM JO S[NPBYIS 15| 3U} 30UIS PaAIBIal
UDQ IABY 1Oy JO SWIB JOYMNy OU JBY} 330U ases|d

“}OSSR Sy Ui
aney Asul a3 pue Jubu a3 Jo 9)es e buiaaibe jo sseooud
SU3 Ul ale pue |enpIAIpUl 341 AQ papiaold uoieluswniop
3Ul pamsiAal  BABU  SIOJRNSiUWpY  Juiof  3YL

'3UIjRJIT AQ PIUMO LURA B JO U0ISSISS0d
ur sem sUS eyl BuISIApe 4eIS JO JSquWBW JBuLo) B Ag
Pa3oEUOD Alam ASY] J9ASMOY S32IYaA AUB UMO JOU pIp
Auedwio) a3 18] PaSIAPE S1oM SI0JRIISIUILIPY JUIof 3yl

I2IY9A 1010

'sa1ped pajosuIoD
0] POS US3( IABY SIOSSE OU ‘ET dIS YIm 9URPIOIOR UT

*3u sIy3 e papiaold 3q ued uonetiolul
Jaypuny ou ‘palgdwod 194 sey uopoesuei; ou sy

‘poldd buipoday xau sy buunp pajoadxs uonadwos
ym Buiobuo a.e suojerobap “1ayo Jopun 2ue sauadoud
lIe pue a1es 40y saipadaid 331y3 ||e paisilew SARY YAD

‘(2o1ape [2B3| BUIMO||0S) S1R1SD 941 JO JijaUaq S 10y
PIOS 9q MOU jjIM UYIIym 3|es 10) ajqe|ieae Auadoud piiyi e
Alleuaod yum payizusSpi s1am saadold ployaal) oml

Apiadoad pjoyeasd

'nabesiaug aue
SWIBP J3ypn) ON "9 CF WIED 35343 JO UOIeDunLUuI0d
SR 134 S8 UMEID 3L 10 ANPMRA S 30 miawmes B SIpnpU
W Yons swiep | OY paniwgns aAey Oym SIONPaID
[elares yum Duisiel jusds useq Apease sey auwll

190 JO BDUBISISSE
BU1 yum =3endoldde se yum jesp o9 Iim swiegpd

X40M JO IYNpayds

(uonensturupy ug) afold sulpH




AIOSIADY

ddd

(000'S6T7)
934 paxi4

SBU UYJIYM UQISUDIXD DYl 9A0QE pue JaAo) pauinbol
USq Sey 20u20)| Bunsixe aUl JO UOISUIIXD UB Sy

"I5E3| Uoead UM 20UepIodE
Ul s3jed pue souednsul ‘abiueys soass 01 spaebad
ylim anp siuswded Aue pue sjusweslbe ases| ayj 4o
MBIAB] B 9pNDUl OS|E [|ImM SIUY (921M] papualxXs uasq
MOU SBY 3522 WD U) yojuym) AJnd2o o3 20uad)| 3yl
Jspun way3 03 sjuswARd J1asiuwpe pue ssanosd sy
Inoybnouyy sjuabe aiay] Jo/pue spiojpue] yum 26ebua
03 SNUIIUCD [|IM pue SARY SI0JRNSIUIWPY UIOL Syl

*posijeul S| ssa0ud
SIYl [un siseq aseo Ag ases e uo paldnano Auedwon
ayl 1eyl (06 19A0 BJE 2IBYl Yoym Jo) sarpedoud
ployasesq ayy {uoyepnbr] ul) wWiepPsip J0 JopuaLns
‘ublIsse 0] anuIIUCY ‘siojARl  pue Jaseydnd 9yl
10 S2UEISISSE AY] YUM “[IIM SI0JRJISIUILIPY UIOL Ui

‘Aviadoud yoee yum
Jy10ads s1anew Jouyjo pue sauadodd syl o) sueid aumny
1957 Ag pied 93} 20uUadl| 2yl JOpun Judl Jo Juawwiied auy
oy sjuawabuelie Bulofua ‘ajqeAed SRl A3 YsI|qe1sa
0} SpJOjpuR| YlIm ADSUIp PIBY U33g 3ABY SUOISSNISI]
'oljojllod  Apusdoid  sAuedwo) syl Jo  splojpug|
snolea syl yim Jsyuny pabebua pue o) uspum aasy
SI01B4S|UIWPY JUIor 243 ‘portad 20us0) [eijiul auyd Bulng

*plemuoy buichb
Auedodd ploysses| jueadsd syl sa4nbad 190 JayPRyMm
uo Buipuadap paunepsip 10 paJjapualdins ‘paubisse ag
[|IM SaSED] pue 197 Yyum pasibe sem saipadold uepian
Adnzao @) 35usd| B 1970 01 9|BS aU} Yum ugipunfuod ug

paaiby siseg 294

poiiad Bupodal sy) Gulinp uayeapun JioMm
S3I1183d0¥Ud QTOHISY3

poriad Buniodal oy Bulinp uaeapun Jiom
531143d0dd QTOHISYI1

'pansind 5q (v $3149A0081 eYRI-04d ‘3lgIssod
Jl pue pamawad 3q [IIm Juswiuodde SiClRASILRIPY
uiof 2y; o3 Joud ospew  sjuswAedsud  Auy

‘ajeudosdde se paulie|dsIp aq ABL 5]
SNOJBUC JUB UMM PRIIACIUN BB SIBSSP 13y10 Aue J]

‘saipadoud +(6 SWos ssoloe oljosuod Ausdoad
sAuedwo) ayl Jo 2215 ayl uaaib ‘uonensiliupy
sy} 031 Jtoud spolad Joy dpew 39 Aewt s3RCR)
ales 10} suxep Aue Jayaym 21ebnssaul o paujelsl
usaq daey sjusbe Js|epads jo uuy e ‘gdwexs

‘po|loundal
US(Q SBY S|Y} PUB D1EISS UCHEISIUIWPY 23Ul 0} Spuny
JO IBJSURJ} BY} PaUND3S SABY SIOJRISIHWPY JUIO[ 3yl

Nueg je ysed

Y40M 3O NPaYOS

(uonegsiulwpy uyx) 13[04d dulRJI




AlOSIADY

did

000'5Z1F 18
paddes s1500 awiL

3995 03 sabieys BUIpuURISING Aue JO SJp|ay BUF Yim
puodsa.iod 0] SNUQUOD [[iM SIOJRNSILILIPY JUIOL 3y L

uswiiuiodde uo seouejeq BuIpUBISING YIIM
S10)paJd FRINJSS OU DB QU3 Jey] poolslapun s 11

1S10]IP34T PALNIDG

‘paJinbal se 2010 sjusWAed
Auepunpay ay) yim buisie; pue sunep  |enpisa.
41943 yim ssaAoldws Jawio) woldy sauanb yim Bueaq

uswjuiodde sioiensiuILIpY
WIOC 343 Jo “DAWH Buipnpul ‘sioypasd e BulAnoN

paa3l1by siseg 234

uayelapun aq 03 J40M 3Ining
S¥0LIQIUD

poliad Bundodal sy} Bulinp uayedapun yiom
SHOLIa3aND

‘paAjoaul saiMed (e Aq Yo paubis siyy poddns o3
uonejusuwndop pue aoiape |eba) ajerdoidde syl yum
paje|dwod Apadeld si juawubisse 10 JapuaLns yoea
2UNSUZ CS|e [|IM SIOIRIISIILIPY JUICE 3L uswdopaap
yoea o} pajepdn splojpue| Buidssy 1s|iym S|qissod se
Appinb se pajeidwod S| sIy3 SINsuD 0] JIseydind U]
UM 20USpuUOdsaaloD JUeIsSUOD Ul 3B SICIRJISIUILLPY
WIoE Byl Ieseynang ay) 03 paubisse asea| ay) aaey
1o paapusns 3q Jayle M Auadosd ploysseal yoeg

'awif} Jo poliad papuaixa syl 104 sjuswAed
Bunalsiuiwpe  pue spiojpuel yum  bBuisielj juads
3¢ 03 SNURUOD |1 w3 ‘{pajuswajdw] udaq ApeaJje

"UoRESIULPY
ayl ut Apadosd yum 1esp sl juawealbe uonednaoo/ases)
Bunsixa-2.d 2y} JeYT 2UNSUS 0] SPIOJPUR| LIIM panuiuod
sey 2ouspuodsallod Uaypng 'asea) 9y} 4O Jopuadins
e salbe pue spiojpue| ayy 03 sorpadoid 3sayy 0} sASy
3y} winiad 0] sdels UaNe] aARY SIOJRNSIUIWPY UGl BU)
pue 190 AQ pajedea usaq mou aaey satdadosd uieps)

(8107 yolel 1€ 01 buiaq 1sabug)
oU1) swil jo syibua| BulAiea 1o) pspulslxs usag sey
s9iHadosd UjeLS) U0 32U DY O} UDISUSIXS JoUyuny v

"plebal siy3 Ul PRNUIUOD DABY
uoisod BUIOBUC 3U) 19A0 SPIOJPUB] UYM SUQISSNDS|Q
‘peribe sem /107 IBQUIRAON 0} SUIUOW £ Jayuny
B 10J soiuadold uiepad uo aJusdl| 3yl O} UoisualXa uy

‘oljo-od
Appdosd 3y jo splojpur| 2y} 01 sjuswAed 39} 30USD||
a3 Buissanoud pue Buimaiaat juads usag 0s|e sey aw|

HHOM JO 2NPIYIS

(uonensiuiwpy ux) afold sulsiN




AIOSIADY

"POTILLGNS BJE SWIOY [jB S2UQ S0IAISS
AJusajosu] a3y yum pauado aq |m auapuadsaliod

'SUQIINQUIU0D
U leyuoys Aue BuipaeBas swio) GTdY Alessaoau
3y} Jo uosssiwgns ayy bBujpiebas Buiobuo s1 197
Ytm souapuodsalio? “dn 3 Buipuim pue awsyas syl 0l
a9)sn.1 uspuadapul ue bujuiodde ajendosdde ausym
pue swsyds ydes o] spiebar yum sjuabe 1syepads
pue s1opiaold ugisuad y3m aouapuodsaliod panupuoy)

iSUOISUd

"3yelsa
UORRASIUIWPY 3Y) A 3|geAed suopRngUIUCD AWayos
uQISuUSd JO [2A3] {eUY 2y3 9Ube 0 uaxel 3q M sdais

‘uonnquisip
sUl uo salgell xe} Aue 3pes 01 Alessadou
se suoenpap wns Bupew soye uopgnguisip e
Aed pue swiep a34be ||Im J2pP|0Y 223140 241 'SIelpal
[eluaiseid 01 uongUIsSIp B S|qeul 0] I|qE|IEAR
aq M Spuny Jua1214ns Jeyl paledpijue AJUSLIND S1 31

1S103PIID [RIIUDIDDId

*Alnoas
Aue Jo Ajpiea syl uo asiape Buluieigo Buipnpoul
sany Aduanjosu] syl Ullm saueplodoe Ul dyeudoidde
se usyel ag M sdeis  Jsyuny pue  pomsIngd
ag |Im SIYl SI0JelSIUIWPY JUIO[ 3y} O3 PoSsopIsip
jou Asnoineld aiem Jey) passaodun aJe sadueleq
1G2P JUSAS By} U] *SIDUB[Eq [IU SIYY 4O UCHBWIIUOD

‘paJinbal
ssoym Joenbay uoisuUsSd Byl yum  aouspuodsalion

wiep
paJnJasun 1o jepualajaid e se Bupuel Aljige) jo pouad
SU3 pue Salayds ayj Japun suonebiqo ,sJolelisiuiwpy
JUIOf 3y} WUHuod 0] JoSIApe Jsi|eads jo uciponJdisul

*uoilelsiBa| 2y yim soueplodoe
Uy seided jueagpas oyi ButAijou pue sweyds uoisuad
PAodwa Aue spieBal yum uoisod syl Buiysigelss

isuoisuad

'swiie|2 asAojdws [enpisal Aue AJlaa 01 Auedwo)
9U3 JO SPJ0D3J pue $00q B3 pasi|iin pue Jels Auedwo)
snoiaRld yIm pasiel| aARY SJOJRIISIUILLPY JUIOL 3yl

2|qissod se Jey
se 31ep 03 dn ybnaig sg uel suongLIuod Buipueising
0S ‘Spew 9g ue> 83AI3S SjusWARd Aduepunpay ayl 01
SUDISSILLUGNS 24NSU3 03 190 Yum Buisiel psuLIiyued aou0

*SUOPNGLILIOY uoisuzd JO snyels
[erualajald aU3 01 SB SJOARL Wod) adiape [eba) Buiuielqo

‘SWIeps [enpisal
10} 921195 sjuawAed Aouepunpsy Sy 03 SUQISSILGNS
Alpssa0aU U} SpEW SABY SIOJRMSIUIWPY IO Byl

'S19pIACLd S21A19S JBUI0 10 19D 03 34N
Japun pallajsuel] usaq aAey saaioidwsa (e se pajebpiul
U29q aAey swiep Jojpan |enuaisaid Jo Aquofew ayl

1S103IPaIL) [RIFUDIDYSId

YHOM JO 2[npaids

(uonjensiuipy ux) Psalold surdyn




AloSIADY

cdd

0006277 1
padded 51500 awi)

S3UI| 40 S3BSSe JYHN) Auap) Jubiw eyl siepioyaels
Ag papiacsd UojeWIo)U) jBUOIIpPE AuB BuLISpISUOD

'$38]SNJ4] S} pue Auedwiod
3yl JO NPUod Sy} oJul ssumbus |eiliul BuRINpuoD

poauby sisey 924

UNLUIIPUN 3q 0] yI0Mm 3ining
SNOILVDILS3IANI

poiiad Surpodal ay3 Buunp uayeuPpun YI0M
SNOILVOILSIANI

‘Aeudoidde auaym sioupasd
07 SUINJ2. SSIWIXEW PUB SWIB[D SSIUIUILW O] SJIAPE Xe)
Bupfeas pue wWiep J1ay} ysijqelsa 0} JYINH Yim buister]

iStuted DUWH

'POAIRIDI
aJe Ay} se solmnbus JOUPaLd JSYMNS yum |esq

‘paJinbaJ Ji uopepinby|
ojul AuedwoD syl Bupeld ‘Sioppain 03 uoRngLIsIp
e W {|IM 13pjoy 330 3yl passed sey i swn
Syl souo ‘|eadde 0] paioe(al UsaQ 3ABY SIUIBD 2S0UM
S10}iPa.0 3geus 01 J1w|) swi Alojniels e siaday | “ued
ur Jo ||nj ui ‘Bunoslal 10 buaibe ayys ‘uoingulsip
B S)ew 0} Spuny JUIDIYNS S4B Blay) JI WeY] uo
ajeaipnipe pue SWIRP 10} ISIUIAPE ||IM 12PIOY 20140
3l padinbal sy "3|ge|ieAr AJUSLIND UOIBRWLIOMLI BY]
01 Buipioooe sioypalo |enusiod QOE's ARlewlxoldde
10 aieme  ale  SI0RJISIUIWPY  JUIOf  Bu)  93ep
0], 'swie[s Jo uolssiugns pajsenbal pue uopRNquIsip
€ Jo AJjiqissod 3y Jo AJI1oU 0} SIOJIPS UMOLY B O3
LM fIM JBPIoY 3010 2y} S1031patd palnaasun ayy 03
UONQLISIP B SYBW O] SjqR[IBAR BIR SpUny JULIIUNS JI

1SI0}IPaJD paIndasun

"21ep 01 UOIIRJIS|UIWPY 33 Ul PRAISDSS 30UapU0dsa.I00
pue SauINbud J0IPAD SNOLBA 0] puodsal pue MmaiAdy

iS10}Ipa1) paindasun

*I3SEYDING 29Ul 0] Jasuen]
e ypum Bunsisse sjqissod JI 10 papsau ji Auedwod asueuyy
JueA3J3] 3Y3 01 psuinial 2q 0] slasse 1oy Buibuelie pue
2Jueuy uo siasse spaebal yum uolyisod ayy Buiysigeiss

130Ul UC SIPSSY

A40M JO 3|NpaLds

(uonensiuiwpy ur) Pafoid aunaNt




AlOSIADY

ddd

-Aousby awLy) [euoney 10 RIS
J0 AlBlaioag 2yl o1 uonedugou adnbal yoym bl
01 SWO0D 3ARY SJaljew AU IBUIaym JO UOREIIPISUC)

*Al9YI| SI SIOPSID UM UOIEYNSLOD J3YLn)
41 10 sioypard 0] JuBUIG AN du) uejdxe pansind
Bureg aJe assyl N pue sucipe Buinsind jo sjUaW
31 dn ybBlam SIOILAISIMILIPY JUIOL B3 MOy JBpISUD)

"SSIMIBYI0 DAJ0SI. SIOJIPRID
ssaun ‘uopoe Aue Buinsind jo s3s00 ayl BuindUul Ul
5J0)paJio By} 0] J2UaQ SWOS 3Q 0] IABY |IM 24241 SEe
Apoq Joypalo ay3 4o pajuiodde Ji sapiuIWoD U] YHm
suonebnsaaul/suooe [ejuajod Aue SSNasIp [IM 2M

*1010311p e se fugoe wol) payienbsip Buiag sjenplalpul
U Jnsal pino> pue Jayuny payebiisaaul 3q pnoys
Jey3 1onpuod BulAjguspl ul S13gQ Isisse 03 pasn aq
ued INg |eRuapLUOd s 51397 01 Papiacid uonewlojuf

UOISSIWWOoD AjueyD) aul Jo
513490 JO 1Sanbal auy 18 J0 UonRRWIoU| mau 4o 1dieoal
uo ajeuddoidde ag Aew dlom uonebissaul Jayung

"LONeWIOI |BUDIIPPE
SIY} JO malaal uodn pasapisuod ag |Im ‘ieudoldde
41 'Uonoe pue Buipodal Jayling (WasAs |1 s Auedwo)
3Y] WOJ} PIPEOJUMOP UCIEBLLIONI JO M3IIAS) pajielaq

*3)gissod s| 9je)se 3yl 01
J2Usqg e I 34ojdxs 0] J9p|oY 93Y0 aY] 4o} Ainbug 1o

0] ADUDAIOSUI Sy JO SIead ¢ uiyym 22140 Buipjoy asoyl
pue JuaLmd yjoq Auedwol) syl Jo j0suod juedyiubis
Ulim 4RIS JO Siaquisw/sealsniy/siopalp |le Buisenbay

*510]RJ1SIUNIPY JUoL 24} AQ udyE]
3g pInod Jeyl suofe [enuslod Aue 1o ‘sjuswsainbau
Buiiadal 1auping Aue 310 1B I PURISISPUN O} PIMBIARY
2Q |[IM Slep 0 poPRIXD UOEWIojUl SUY ‘IOAOMOH
'SWISAS [T sAuedwod sy Jo aumjeu pajuswbely syy
usalb buibuajeys uaaq sey uopewlosul Yyans BuiielgQ

*Je1s 85ed J|diynw Ag malaad 10§ |euod Juads
B 0} popeodn usaq aaey saunides elep Ay -
‘uoneboiigjul pue maiABd J10J sUCISIaA dopisap
Q0¢ =bes pue syunodoe gg abes yloq jo seidoy -
!sasodund
uoeboLBUL pue MIIASI J0) LBIS JO Slaguisw
JOIUSS AQ pasn SeoiAep I|dpinw Jo uoips|io]) -
{J3jddns shoiasad
s,Auedwio) syl Aq papiaoid saxoqew 3dirjnw
0] Uolppe ul Jeis Jo siaguiswl A9y Jo sjuncooe
[lBWE) pue »00anQ jo sinides pue peojumog -
1S924J0 19]1SaYIUBK U3
Ul play staaias Ay om) ssolde admades elep (N4 -

:Buimol|oy ay3 03 padiwi| Jou s} Inq
S9pNoUl SIYL “HEIS JO SISQWBLY WOy paulRIgo SINASP
pue sSiaAI19S BIA WRISAS s Auedwon a2yl 4o sdmypeq
Ulelqo 01 4PIS 190 JO SIaquusw 1ojuas pue siapmoud
17 s,Auedwio) ayl yum pasiel| aaey Juswiiedap 1T S,d3

'212352 ADUSA[OSUI
Yl JO WBUQ W43 Joj Is|eal 01 I|gejeAR |8g Aew
1BU3 SISSSe aUl AJuapl 03 SpIodal pue SYooq Bune|od

AOM JO 3|NPaIYIS

(uonensiuwpy ur) Palold aulR




AIOSIADY

diid

'SAQQR T UCRS
Ylm pauiquiod sa4

000’567

924 paxiy

‘woljalsayy Buisue sauenb Aue
abeuew pue sjeaiiul Jenbad 18 ‘UoISSIWWoD AJleyD
Syl pue s3Ialsni] jO pJecg Iy ‘sicupald Buipnpu
‘sJop|oyayels snollea 03 suodal Auojniels e apiacud of

"SWIBD HWgNs 03 SaHI0U
pue sioupa4> Jo sBupssws jBullo) apnpul ABwl Uaiym
amels AQ padinbad sk sjuswasiuaape |ebs| saeid 01

"|oA9)
1991100 3y} 0} puog e Bujuielqo Ag abieys e o1 3[gns
JoU ale Jey)] S19SSe JO an|ea ay) psjold pue 332|ndojed o

‘uoResiBa| Lpm SDuUBRRICIIE
Ui sio)pes> AQ  jeacsdde  Joy  uopRJISIUILUDY  3U3
10 1onpuod ayy 1o} sjesododd 3yl yum Sioipald SpiAOlg

paaiby siseqg 234

ua)euapun aq 03 JI0M 2injng
ONILAOdIY ANV IDNVYITdWOD AHOLNILIYIS

pouiad Buniodas 3yl Bulinp ua)e3pun Jiom
ONILIOdIH ANV FONYITdWOD AUOLNLYLS

-AlBulpi020e paunioe aq ||Im AJY) 33R1SS UORRIISIuWpY
aU3 40} JUsUSg Aue Ul JNsa. ‘pasijeul) 3dU0 ‘suonebinsaaul
959yl pnouys  CBuioBuc 2Je pue sjeudosdde  se
dn psmo||oj usaq aAaey S139Q 03 Hodal 243 JO UQISSILUGNS
2y} 03 Joud pajeidwon jou uopebisaall JO seale JayHng

"£107 42qwa)das T U0 papiugns ‘Sg3gq 03 Jodal
e Jo Bupjesp pue usyepspun suopebisaaul Jo Buipiooay

"2]|qe(IeAR S19UyM UORBLIOUI
[eluURUlY JSYI0 pue sjunode Juswasbeuew pajeiposse
JO MBIASY UORE.OSIUIWPY BU) 0} Joud uaxey suoisiep
puRISIapUN O] SIINUIL  3BTHWLUOD-QNS  pajernosse
pue sanui Dupgeow pJeoq 2991SnU] JO MIIASE Y

'UoneSIuWIPY 241 01 Jold
sileye s Auedwon auyg ojui uonebisaaul 3YT UM 15ISSe 0]
P319|dod usaq Sey PauUInial sadleuuonsanb Jo malasd y

"1y uoneayienbsiq siopaaig Auedwon
SUl YIM SouUepIodZe Ul SIAQ¢ SU3 01 udnias Alomels
ay) Buuedsud u 1sisse o3 alieuuonssnb e s1odwoed

HOM JO 3|Npayds

(uonensinwpy ug) palosd sulayn




‘paA0Idde sem pale|ndied 3G (|Im S8} S,Jep|0Y 2240 SUd
yalym Ue siseq sy ‘lesodoud 534 puodas siyj Jo Jnssd e sy

"58|My ADUDA|OSUT U} UM 2oURpJoDDe Ul
$1031paJ2 03 PEIR|INDAID SBM SS3D0d UOISIDaP SIYY JO 3 nsad
Y1 "S9I1JOU PUB UOIRIUSWINIOP PIIRIIOSSE LM JBLIaH0]
‘siojipar> 0] |esodoid @9y PUOIRS B JO UOISSHUANS

'58|MY AJUSAJOSUT SU3 LM SOUBPACIIR Ul SIGYIPaID
0] pajenJp sem aunpascad UOISIDBP SIY) JO Jnsad
¥ 'S33J0U PUB UDHEJUSWINIOP Paleosse Yum Jayiaboy
‘siojipas> 0} |esodoud @9y |RIYUl UB JO UOISSILIGNS

‘sainpaoodd yoed-aud pue 9T 4iIs [2ulaiul Jay]
ypm pajjdwos Os|e SABY SIOIBISIUIWPY JUIOC SYL ‘9T
dIS yim ouedwod ul ‘s|esedold SI0eisiuiwpy UIor
SYY UM PIPNPUL S| OWRBW 9T dIS B Jo uopajduwiod Byl

‘paAInbaJ )1 sas1snJy Juspusdapuy Jujodde
pue ssiued jueagjal B AJjou 01 uopoe sjeudosdde
9)E] pue Jusw|olus-oine Joj salep Buibeis pue saWSYds
uoisuad Aue JO S0USEXD BYl YS||GEIS3 0] UOHeULIOUI
S|ge|leaR  USyjo pue  spJodal  Auedwon  BuimsiAay

'sajuedwon
4o Jensibay/unoy ayl yym uoeluawnIop ueAs|al
sy buny pue buisiueape Alciniels ‘uonepinbi] ou
paaeid 51 Aueduwo) sy Jaye sBuiaaw jeul Buuaauod
‘siopjoysyels Jsylo ‘sioNpato o) suodas  |euy
Bultedaid sapnoul SIU3 {35140 WOL) 3583[34 JIay] UIege *S2_WLIOS JuswUIodde SjeIpaulwl
0] SIBpP[0Y 32140 aY] 10) pue 8502 g 03 ased ay) Buug 18430 Aue pue 2me1s Aq pasnbas se juswiuiodde
0} WBPI0 Ul SiuBtRNNDD: AMCIEIS SUY ik JBRP ©f | | SIOIRNSIUNUDY W[ Sy J0 wopou  Duisiisapy

HI0M JO 3INpPaYOS

(uonensiujupy ux) Pafoid FulRy]




Hoday s5a460:d SI0IRASIUIPY JUIOf 92U L
(uonessiwpy u1) 38004d sulENT

ACSIADY ApAnenun)
n—ﬂ— u pue poLiad buipioday ayj 10 SjUWDSINGSIQ PUB S1S0D 3wl ,S10}eISIUIUPY JUIor 9Y] JO SHe}R(
d xipuaddy




PRAINIul SEA 1503 B B 341 3¢ B Rad
212 JWpH 341 38 palipy 5 SRRa iy

‘6% BZS'P 9161 BuBIS,
€0 1.2 T 7T 7T oBieusay oBsspimn
g MioBmegy
e Auadoid
€6 S06 Sa|qRWNRUOY) 19jNdwog)
1961 quoydaja) 3|igop
8BS 95§ 12ngIL
0055 el
pFRrr |BsBuEEsINpUNG
s UBSIEGAS
€139 abimsoy
05 6L Hunied G LGTL uoddng g I2UOISSS,0L] Jounr
1) 52 GoueInNsU
om wnm : mwa_az, S6I00T [PUOISSII0) A SIS
002t SbieyD unjisaBuo) SSI0vE: sI0102a0 / s1ebeuEp
L McBaen SEr05Y JBULE 4 ¢ I8%E} Juaw]uIoddy
Faniea T T T — JtorAmiist P
T T e saquisasg L0 o) 1402 dnr 3D wany ¥91e 100 FIRYD dly
napad 3y} 40] BJUMUIBINGS|(
9% B2 5L 0E9'1ZE LEIELTL 03 1§ 0z (3¢ 9l 1§ S 23l SINGH 1861
00 56v 57999 SEL SLL HoddnS BB fBEPEIL — 1
00 002 00 0¥ 0z o 0z 0 Buiped) - Buunarry 2580
Loy $Z 908 s oz'e sL1 Buipesy
00 002 00 09t 080 080 Bursianpy Aoimels Buipuog
2 GEE 057827 0E e oS a0 £ SRy J0 LUALREIS
45 69% 00 ¥6F ¢ oL o A8 o 056 SBRULC JUaunUCdy
56 62 05 L5 £2 0z 08 050 0L 45 s 0521 sBupsap Buiodey Aoiuerg
5z 05 %28 06 6Z or 1Z 00z L] J2USE) - SR I AOIIEIG
15198 05 18Z'0r 06 6EL a0 or'sa i 05 88 eau|[duey Loymns
060 005¥9 ¢ 00z szsz Sit feusalu - Ay
8 98T 05285 2 05 052 050 0L Jumded eieq — disuBIgy
BETIE STHSL P IESP .14 08 02 N zz U0
FOX: 74 00 96291 90 69 $5 05 0L 8 sucnebi,sanu| - |
58962 00 056 91 ol 28 09 4% e 0s9 seLnbul vGao
€7 8LT [ RYi¥ 098 088 0L Yo Aoeliseas
29 9 SLEEL'GS 80 L0Z 14 06 084 iz 099 uojjeBnsaul
1 60Z 0005442 00 Lo} oLk pJoipuen
99 .68 24t 0F LE 08 82 usB SUDISUB:
00 562 00 6%9 0zz ®z paID-ebe]
89 952 05 1857 frd ] 0z 9 jte!
00202 05 452 st si¢ BuisedT fb
£HE6Z 00 908 ozt 0zt SIo)pRID |RIUBIjELL
20 462 ST LLL G STy S0v 04 ¥E sz sasfojdus
[LiR-Tad 05 793 o5 L 5L SN PAINDRG
66 5T 05 6EE O 0z 161 b 0E gLkl s50 w0 ik $.911p313) PAINDRSUN
8086 STHOL'PE 09 8¢ SE¥E 0% 828 S0z noEz Sipasy
a2 60y 05 500 o8 v 060 w0z we Buneold uonesieayy essy
feary 00 SEQ'P ou§ e 055 s88UISNg JO S8
(A %44 o 96t o8+ gy UoHESIeSY |ase-ebay
96 98¢ 00 986 ¢ oiez oL it ok ws SISO §a8]
[£4:7:3 9461208 o0 £51 009 o0+ 00 9% Aadosd PIOWBSES TIpISA.y
25 782 03052 6 0L TE 04 47 ws uonesijeay 1955y
X414 SL008'6L 01 522 L1818 ¥ s LOREU|EIY lossy
9z 152 Q0 820 EL <8 Ig SL0 0215 dIM PUE 384
90 982 050189 08 0B 08 08 kBalens
80 882 05 908"} 009 [1lek:] aouBInsy|
9 8L 05 996'y 085z I 0g ez UOESILILPY [EHUSE
00 202 00 G20 o0 01 0e0 w@e |BJBUBS - Buiuriooy ases
79 S8E 05 90¥ 51 0g 09 08 9L Wi 0592 MIRTY PUB [0IU0D) F5ED
00 00z 00008 | 006 906 881,
922 $Z 8602 76 591 092 JOLEEEEETT
26 94T §TOEL'ES oLzl 9951 03'Er) 90z 05 9T UGHENFIU WY

[t ey Busbantig 100 [T
i e iy

1107 #BQUSIBG L] 1 £10Z SINT 20 PO) 0.8y dwi |
(uopensurupy ul) 129jo14 supaj



1oday ssauboud Si101R6SIUIWPY JUIOL UL
(uogensiuwpy uz) Pafold aulRIN

AlOSIADY

ﬁ—N— u AppAnewn) pue poiiad ayj 10} Junoldy sjuswied pue sydiaday
3 xipudddy




Lifeline Project

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 02/06/2017 From 02/06/2017
of Affairs To01/12/2017 To01/12/2017
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
410,000.00 Freehold Property NIL NIL
NIL Leasehold Improvements NIL NIL
1.00 Goodwill 1.00 ~ 1.00
1.00 1.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
(35,000.00) Estimated Disposal Costs NIL NIL
(7,000.00) VAT - Irrecoverable NIL NIL
(20,000.00) Insurance NIL } _ _NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
NIL Secured Chargeholder NIL NI
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
45,000.00 Equipment 45,000.00 45,000.00
NIL Motor Vehicles NIL NIL
5,000.00 Stock 5,000.00 5,000.00
1,187,389.00 Book Debts 2,201,439.61 2,201,439.61
2.00 Contracts/Records 2.00 2.00
60,000.00 Prepayments NIL NIL
2,748,208.00 Cash at Bank 2,276,788.57 2,276,788.57
NIL Rent Deposits NIL NIL
CGL Licence Fee 502,491.64 502,491.64
CGL Apportioned Funds 189,746.91 189,746.91
Bank Interest Gross 2,813.35 2,813.35
Rent 30,000.00 30,000.00
Sundry Refunds 21,433.53 21,433.53
Business Rates Refunds 5,434.24 5,434.24
Petty Cash _116.50 116.50
5,280,266.35 5,280,266.35
COST OF REALISATIONS

(750,000.00)
(500.00)

(25,000.00)

(250,000.00)

(100,000.00)
(225,000.00)

Page 1 of 2

Administrators' Remuneration
Administrators' Disbursements
Administrators' Remuneration - Pre Ad
Administrators' Disbursements - Pre A
Agents/Valuers Disbursements - Pre A
Agents/Valuers Fees

Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Administrati
Legal Fees

Legal fees - Pre-Administration

Legal Disbursements

Other Costs

VAT Irrecoverable

Stationery & Postage

Courier Costs

Statutory Advertising

Other Property Expenses

Insurance

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

310,000.00
4,524.77
28,245.75
234.77
266.75
13,810.00
34,300.00
104,651.50
33,275.00
138.44

NIL
135,119.29
21,880.53
63.00
84.60
5,129.18
24,719.95

310,000.00
4,524.77
28,245.75
234.77
266.75
13,810.00
34,300.00
104,651.50
33,275.00
138.44

NIL
135,119.29
21,880.53
63.00
84.60
5,129.18
24,719.95

12 December 2017 10:08



Lifeline Project

(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement
of Affairs
£

(280,000.00)
(3,999,000.00)

(1,235,900.00)

Note:

Page 2 of 2

From 02/06/2017

From 02/06/2017

Employee Expenses
CGL Apportioned Funds
Bank Charges - Floating
Licence Fee Rent

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Pension Contributions

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Creditors

REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Floating
IB Licence Fee Account

To 01/12/2017 To 01/12/2017
£ £

7,319.12 7,319.12
77,614.17 77,614.17

27.50 27.50
383,263.26 383,263.26

(1,184,667.58)

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

4,095,599.77

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

(1,184,667.58)

NIL
NIL

NIL
NIL

4,095,599.77

3,996,725.59
98,874.18

4,095,599.77

12 December 2017 10:08



Haday 55846044 ,SI01eASIUILIPY JUIOL 34|
{uonessIuLpyY UT) 19afold sulRy

90£'009 [230L
8¢ sabueyD yueg
61E'/ sasuadx3 asAo|dw3
0eL've aoueInsU]
621°S sasuadxg Auadold Jay10
58 Buisiuaapy Aloinels
£9 51507 J21NCD
188’12 abejsod pue Atauonels
8ET SJUaWasINgsIq |eban
259401 sa24 |eha
OT8'ElT 5994 slonjea /siusby
92 UORRIISIUILIPY 3id - S1UBW=SSINgsiq San|eA /siuaby
00E'+E UOIBISIUILLPY 3ld - S99 Sisn|ep fsjuaby
SL7'eg uojesiulwpy ald - s394 [2ba
5E7 sjuUaWasINgsIq uauRUIeddy 21d SJ0RASIILPY UIoL
97'eC uonessunway Juawiuvioddy aid siolensiuiwpy Jiop
625y SJUBLLISSINGS] SJOleaISiuIWpPY JUIof
1€9'12¢€ (pa4noul g pied} UolRIBUNWSY SIIRNSIUILIPY JUIOL

E sasuadxy

LT0T 43quadag T
03 pouad
£T0T 19qwa23q T
papu3 poitad 3yj 10} sasuadx3 jo Juswaleis
(uonedsiujwpy ur) 30aloid auljayn

AlOSIADY
ﬂ—ﬂ— u polad bunioday ayy ul pasinaug sasuadxy JO JUSWLIS

4 xipuaddy



Hoday $5916044 5101RASIUILIPY JUIO[ SYL
{uonensiupy ur) 199004 UiRJ

AlOSIADY

ﬁ—N— u JUDWIELIS SWOINQ PIIRWIST PISIADY ¥
0 Xipuaddy




(149°Z18'T)

SICHp3I3 of [ipHIoys

asynay
O} PI}BUNS

(3|gR(IPAD
i FNPIYDIST 15340)
10) £10T 994 8T

(000'S51'9) ?1 SWID| T I0JIP3I) PaInoasuU] PajDwWysy
S0E°THE'E SI0JiPaIT PRINDASU Of S|qD||DAY
- Sl 104 PagUIsaId 559
s0ETYRE Apadold JaN
(ecTsg] vl SUORNQUIUOD) LCTsUSd
- Appiioy g And O gl 93A0)duwg
SIOHPaID |PYUSISjOId
195°6£8'¢ $J502 J9|D SUOIDSIIP3I JaN
{966'04¢°1)
{€eq'tee) [ TYA 2[0DI2A0DS|
{ooa'oot) v 51500 JBULD
{000's7) 14 398 (UBwyuoddo-jsad juaby
{00005 v 599} Juswiuioddo-jsod (0B
{S4/'989) 14 $93) jusuioddo-jsod siojppinbi/, SIOJDLSIUILPY
{£95'%%) £l (spuawissingsIp pup) saay Juawyuloddo-aixd usby Buipupising
{9:2'¢8) £l (spuswiasingsip pup) ses) juauiuicddo-sid ipSet Bulpupising
{925 62) £l (siuewasINGsIp puD) $88) jusWLIOddD-2I¢ BUIDUDSING SICIDYSIUILIDY
SUOYDSYDAY JO $JSO 5537
LLSDLT'S
00008 795°8ky Tl SUORDSHDRY J95sY 15UI0
000's¢ - L SWODU| RUay
- S0LLT oL sysodaq juay
[4 - L SPICDSY/SIDDHUOD
- £29°0E & $3|ISA JOIOW
682'942'C 454 EEQE 8 Jupg o UsoD
98LTIY'T §eSLLIE L SUI0DU| PErUdIY/SIqaq 008
000's - i NO0US
Qoo'sy vig /9% L Juawdinby
LOO'99Y - abBInyo paxy wol p/q sniding
pabpaid Aljooljloads jou sjassy
LOG'99t (Iopioys) /sniding
- 9 1epIoysbBinyD ©) 8ng 15537
{cooy) S LVA 2IGDISACDS (5597
{00007} t SoUBINSLY 5587
{ocoroz) v {9oupInsuU| oxXe) S|sO PRIPWISY L5587
- 828'080°L £ SjUSUIRAQICU] PIOYaS0a7
00001LS rag'ere’ z soyadold ployssi4
| - L jlIMpooSy

s|assy abipyD paxy

3. / JUSWIBIDJS SWODINO PaJDWYSY

AN

L102 19qua33aq LT - $33[0sg sunay




‘SRJIODBI AUDCWOD AU} WIOJ 3IGR{IDAD UOHDWIOI Sy} UG PaSDg PajoLLEsy
lqep ey Buypoy Bupurisino ou so aigoandde JoN
‘uoiNQUsE 0 Joud jny Wl PIIRIPAIND 8q [IM SWLDD [DLUSIa)RId |G (8A8] DU 3YL SICHIDI0S SIOJRYSIUIWIDY JUIOF 9Uf WOl 8DIARD [DUOHSEO BUIMOO) AlUO Da(DLLIST

‘G xipuaddy Jad st pajounsy

“(spunjal Aipuns “6°8) SUODS|IDA) JSYI0 PUD JUSWADCSID 92UDINSUI UD O BUILD[9) SUOKDSIDS: PajOLLIST

$91adold PIOYSaI4 aL) JO SUO O UCIRAENDDC 519D WOl SWI0DU| IDJUSS PIJOINST

SLUESID DUUOD papdioygun Of SN 3550 40 SSO|2 SIYY Jo) P3RdID|IUD SUCDSIIDS SN

UCHOUSIUILIDY 8} JO 95IN03 U} 19A0 SIOMLSIUIMDY JUIof &L

AQUBNOS 34 (I AWDID ISYLING 'PEDIAISS SUIIBY |DDNUOCD 2S0UM JSUOSSIULIOD (D00} 84 AQ PaUMS 89 0f POOJSISPUN SID Jnq ‘aulja) AQ Painbio aiam S9[DIUSA IOIOW
‘podal [psodoid 88) ay) JC APOQ UIDUL 344 JO £ U285 Ul PAYIDIDR SO 9jop Jusuiuoddn

Y} U0 PRAIBDSI SIgBP FO0Q PUR 1D 0f BAP $4diada) 8DURAPD 16} PaJsNIPD "JusWUINddD U SHUNGCDI0 JUBLND SAUDAWOD BY; Ul PI8Y S3IUCW SJuaseidas JUDE JO USPD
1eBpa) BupuRISING B4 10f 2Ny as10al o) paibWs sAuRsNYE UD snid {9F4°/00'T3) S10P ©f SUOYDSIDAI UO PasOq SUCDS|De: pa;asalold

“PRJCU $5aUPBIqaPU ON

PRIZAQDBI 8 UDD [VA JNdUI OU 2i0J3IaY} PUD PaIaisIBial [vA JOU 8l suljaj

|DACIAdD JONEaID O 123[GNs puUD |Psodo:d 99) IBY) W PSIIRISR SO 340 SIS0 SIODUSIULPY JUIST 24 "UOISIASI G} J23gNs PUD AJUO SOJDLLILSS 31D $J5¢3 a5aU]

19S50 JO SSDID SIYY JO PRJOCIDIUD SUOKPSIIOI ON

"AJUO $350dind SAIDISAY JO) RBPNISL BAEA SIGDSII0aY

IO Y DIBIBD Y dS By} 1ad SO SUOUDS|DaI J95sY

JusLIWIOD)

SIOUPRI7) pain3asup
Hp4 paquosaly

SUCRNGILUCD UOISUR

${80D) UOHDLSURUPY-3ld
SUQUOS|IRaY |assy RYIO
Jwoou| [Duay

sysodaq juay

S3[2IYaA tojow

Jupg {P YsDD

sjgeq jooq
1aplogabingyn

LY A 9|QRISACIIY)

§§50D) juswjuioddn-ysod
sjuawaacidwy pjoyasoca]
sa|padoly ployaad
SPI0O29Y/S|IDYUOD

208/ wswdinby/mpood

Asobany

91 SON
§1 9jON

¥L 3ON

€1 30N
TL 90N
il 20N
0l 940N

4 IJON

8 ON

L 3joN
9 94ON
S 3jON
¥ JON
£ 3|ON
Z 3ON

t 80N



"AM10

Notice of Administrator’s progress report

Presenter information

Important information

You do not have 1o give any contact information, but
if you do it will help Companies House if there is a
guery on the form, The contact information you give
will be visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Michael Cheetham Where to send
Company name FRP Advisory LLP You may return this form to any Companies
House address, however for expediency we
Address 7th Floor advise you to return it to the address below:
Ship Canal House
P The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
- Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
Fost Tow 98 King Street DX 33050 Cardiff
County/Region | Manchester .
Postcode M|2I I4IW’U| l
Country
DX
Telephone 0161 833 3344

Checklist

Further information

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
fojlow:
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
M You have attached the required documents.
' You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance
notes on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email
enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an alternative
format. Please visit the forms page on
the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse




